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'regon
Kate Brown, Governor

October 11, 2022

TIMOTHY C. REED
4450 NORTH BANK RD
CRESCENT CITY, CA 95531

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-13806

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed
will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed.

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of
the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in
the transfer final order, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at
Joan.M.Smith@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

i.a?
Julie C. Baustian
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Watermaster Dist. # 11 (via email)
John A. Short, Agent
Deschutes County

Enclosure



4. On June 1, 2022, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-13806 to the applicants. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of July 1, 2022, for the applicants to
respond. The applicants requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that
the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

5. On August 3, 2022, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to
approve TransferT-13806 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the
Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's
weekly notice on August 9, 2022, and in The Bulletin newspaper on August 5, andAugust
12, 2022, pursuant to 0RS 540.520 and 0AR 690-380-4020. No protests were filed in
response to the notice.

6. The agent for the applicants requested the completion date be extended to October 1,
2027, siting the time it will take to develop the irrigation system and screening and
metering. The Department grants the longer time for completion per OAR 690-380-
5140(3).

7. The portion of the rightto be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 95746 in the name of LA PINE COOPERATIVE WATER ASSOCIATION
(confirmed by Deschutes River (F))

Use: IRRIGATION of 7.0 ACRES
Priority Date: 1897
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion
of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, FROM MAY 23 TO AUGUST 20, and ONE-EIGHTIETH of one
cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, FROM APRIL
1 TO MAY 23 AND FROM AUGUST 20 TO NOVEMBER 1, and shall be further
.limited to a diversion of notto exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The use shall conform
to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state
officer. The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
LITTLE DESCHUTES RIVER, a tributary to the DESCHUTES RIVER

Authorized Point of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 I Measured Distances

23 S 9E WM 34 swsw I sso FEET NORTHAND 1150 FEETEAST FROM
THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 34

Source:

T-13806.ts/jms Page 2 of S special orderVolume125, Page Sq4



Authorized Place of Use:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec I a-0 l Acres

22s 10 E WM 27 [ SWSE 5.6
22 S 10 E WM 34 I NESW 1.4

TOTAL 7.0

8. Transfer Application T-13806 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion
approximately 9.62 miles downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec I a-0 Measured Distances

23s 9 E WM 25 I NE NW
560 FEET SOUTH AND 50 FEET WEST FROM THE
NORTHCORNER OF SECTION 25

9. Transfer Application T-13806 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng I Mer Sec I 0-0 I Acres

22 S I 9E I WM 25 I NENW I 7.0

10. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body of water from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screen ing and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost share
funds.

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-4010(2)]

11. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

12. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of
Transfer Application T-13806.

13. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

14. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights.

15. All other application requirements are met.

T-13806.ts/jms Page 3 of 5 special order volume 125, Page?



Conclusions of Law

The change in point of diversion and change in place of use proposed In Transfer Application
T-13806 are consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380­
5000.

Now, therefore it is ORDERED:

1. The change in point of diversion and change in place of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-13806 are approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 95746 and any
related decree.

3. Water Right Certificate 95746 is modified and will be cancelled upon approval or denial of
T-13764 and T-13857. A new certificate will be issued describing that portion of the right
not affected by this transfer, and T-13764, and T-13857.

4. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion (New POD), shall not exceed
the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of diversion (Authorized POD}.

5. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of appropriation (new).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

6. Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install a fish screening and/or by-pass device,
as appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife's (ODFW} design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the
water user shall obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by­
pass device meets ODFW's criteria. Prior to submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water
user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass
device was installed to the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the
fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards.

7. The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the
right.

T-13806.ts/jms Page 4 of 5 special orderVolume 125, Page }o



8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, en er
before October 1, 2027. A Claim of Bemefieial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submittetl by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

n Manager, for
LAS 'K, ACTING DIRECTOR

din Salem, Oregon on ....QC.....i~·l 1 2822

L

Oregon Water Resources Department

Moiling dote: 0C71 3 2022
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June 29, 2022

State Of Oregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE
Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301

Regarding Water Right Transfer Application T-13806

RECEIVED
JUL 0 5 2022

OWRD

We wish to inform you that we have reviewed the Draft Preliminary Determination document-that we
received from your office earlier this month.
Please accept this letter as acknowledgement that we agree to the proposed action and conditions
described in that document, titled DRAFT PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION PROPOSING APPROVAL OF
CHANGES lli POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE.

Regards,

72­
4450 North Bank Road
Crescent City, CA 95531



INVOICE#
725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
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Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

RECEIVED
AUG 2 3 ZwZ

OWRD

The Bulletin
I, Julius Black, a citizen of the United State and a resident of the county aforesaid; l am over the age of
eighteen years, and not part to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the
printer of

Signature

day of~· 202L by:---------------,
OFFICIALSTAMP

LINDA LEA PRESTON
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 998634

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL6,2024
me

P.O. BOX 6020, BEND, OR 97708

a daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the aforesaid county and state as
defined by ORS 192.010 and 0RS 192.020, that

Acct Name: OREGON WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
PO Number:
Legal Description: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION FORWATER RIGHTTRANSFER
T-13806T- 13806 FILED BYTIMOTHYCREED AND MELODYAREED 4450 NORTH BANKRD
CRESCENT CITYCA95531 PROPOSESACHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSIO

a printed copy of which is hereto affixed was published in each regular and entire issue of
the said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates towit:

8/05/22, 8/12/22

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perj

Dated at Bend, Oregon, this 12th da

AdName: 311972

State of Oregon, Countyof Deschutes
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this {h·ffl

'

Notary Public for Oregon

No.

in the Court of the II

II I

STATE OF OREGON I

for the II
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION II9

II
Filed. II

II
I IIBy

From the office of

Attorney for
-



OWRD

RECEIVED
AUG 2 3 2022

Notice of
Preliminary Determination
forWater RightTransfer

T-13806
T- 13806 filed byTimothyC. Reed

1 andMelodyA. Reed, 4450North
Bank Rd, Crescent City, CA
95531, proposes a change in
pointof diversionendachange in
place of use under Certificate
95746.The right allows the useof
up to0.175cubic foot per second
from the Deschutes River In Sec.
34, T23S, R9E, WI/Ii tor irrigation
in Sects.27 and 34,T22S, R10E,
WM. The applicant proposes to
mov.e the point of diversion to
Sec. 25, T22S, R9E, WM ani:l lo~
change the place ot use to Sec.
25, T22S, R9E,WM. TheWater
Resources Department proposes
to approve the transfef, basedon
the requirements ofORS Chapter
540andOAR690-380-5O00.Any
person may file, jointly or sever­
ally, a protest or standing state­
mentwithin 30 days after the last
date of newspaper publication of
this notice, August 12, 2022. Call
(503) 979-9931 to obtain addi­
tional information. If no protests
ate filed, the Department will
issueafinal order consistentwith
the preliminarydetermination.

Notice of
Preliminary Determination
forWater RightTransfer

T-13806
T- 13806 filed byTimothyC.Reed
and Melody A. Reed, 4450North
Bank Rd, Crescent City, CA
95531, proposes a change in
pointofdiversion andachange in
place of use under Certificate
95746.The right allows the use of
upto0.175 cubic foot per second
from the Deschutes River In Sec.
34, T23S, R9E, WM for irrigation
In Sects. 27 and 34, T22S, R10E,
WM. The applicant proposes to
move the point of diversion to
Sec. 25, T22S, R9E,WMand to
change the place of use to Sec.
25, T22S, R9E, WM. TheWater
Resources Department proposes
to approve the transfer, based on
the requirements of ORSChapter
540 andOAR 690-380-5000.Any
person may file, jointly or sever­
ally, a protest or standing state­
mentwithin 30 days alter the last
date of newspaper publication of
this notice, August 12, 2022. Call
(503) 979-9931 to obtain addi­
tional information. II no protests
are filed, the Department will
issue afinal order consistent with
the preliminarydetermination.
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TIMOTHY C. AND MELODY A. REED
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A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication and in the
Bend Bulletin newspaper, simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary
Determination. The notice initiates a period in which any person may file either a
protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision. The
protest period will end 30 days after the last date of newspaper publication.

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the
Preliminary Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days
after the close of the protest period.

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the
information available, the Department intends to approve application T-13806. This
document is an intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used
legally as proposed in the transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the
Department. Please read this entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for
additional action.

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-13806

TIMOTHY C. AND MELODY A. REED
4450 NORTH BANK RD.
CRESCENT CITY, CA 95531

August 3, 2022

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL

TIMOTHY C. AND MELODY A. REED
4450 NORTH BANK RD.
CRESCENT CITY, CA 95531

C
LU
U
C
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If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A
contested case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the
decision proposed in the Preliminary Determination to present information and
arguments supporting their position in a quasi-judicial proceeding.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0886 or
Patrick.K.Starnes@wrd.state.or.us if I may be of assistance.

Kindest regards,..BM
Tamera Smith
Transfer Caseworker
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-13806
Jeremy T. Giffin, District 11 Watermaster (via e-mail)
John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

encs



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13806, Deschutes and Klamath Counties

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN
POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS} 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right
holder may submit a request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR} Chapter 690,
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for
evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

TIMOTHY C. REED AND MELODY A. REED
4450 NORTH BANK ROAD
CRESCENT CITY, CA 95531

Findings of Fact

1. On August 23, 2021, TIMOTHY C. REED AND MELODY A. REED filed an application to change
the point of diversion and to change the place of use under Certificate 95746. The
Department assigned the application number T-13806.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on September 21, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. lnstream Transfer Application T-13764 was filed on June 6, 2021. TransferApplication
T-13857 was filed on October 22, 2021. This transfer (T-13806) modifies the same right
proposed for transfer in T-13764 andT-13857. Certificate 95746 shall be cancelled after
T-13764, T-13857, and T-13806 are processed. A single remaining right certificate will be
issued describing the lands not involved in these transfer applications.

4. On June 1, 2022, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination
proposing to approve/deny Transfer Application T-13806 to the applicants. The draft
Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of July 1, 2022, for the
applicants to respond. The applicants requested that the Department proceed with

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last
date of publication of notice of this preliminary determination.

T-13806.ts Page 1 of s



issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to
demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

5. The agent for the applicants requested the completion date be extended to October 1,
2027, siting the time it will take to develop the irrigation system and screening and
metering. The Department grants the longer time for completion per OAR 690-380-
5140(3).

6. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Limit/Duty:

Source:

95746 in the name of LA PINE COOPERATIVE WATER ASSOCIATION
(confirmed by Deschutes River (F))
IRRIGATION of 7.0 ACRES
1897
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion
of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, FROM MAY 23 TO AUGUST 20, and ONE-EIGHTIETH of one
cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, FROM APRIL
1 TO MAY 23 AND FROM AUGUST 20 TO NOVEMBER 1, and shall be further'
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The use shall conform
to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state
officer. The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
UTILE DESCHUTES RIVER, a tributary to the DESCHUTES RIVER

Authorized Point of Diversion:
Twp R.ng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

23 S 9E WM 34 swsw 550 FEETNORTH AND 1150 FEET EAST FROM
THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 34

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp I Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

22 S I 10 WM 27 SW SE 5.6
22 S I 10 E WM 34 NESW 1.4

TOTAL 7.0

7. Transfer Application T-13806 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion
approximately 9.62 miles downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

23 S 9 E WM 25 NE NW
560 FEETSOUTH AND 50 FEET WEST FROM THE
NORTH CORNER OF SECTION 25

T-13806.ts Page 2 of5 j



8. Transfer Application T-13806 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 I Acres
22 S 9E WM 25 NENW I 7.0

9. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body of water from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost share
funds.

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-4010(2)]

10. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

11. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of
Transfer Application T-13806.

12. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

13. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights.

14. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of diversion and change in place of use proposed in Transfer Application
T-13806 appear to· be consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR
690-380-5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the transfer application
will be approved.

IfTransferApplication T-13806 is approved, thefinal order will include thefollowing:

1. The change in point ofdiversion and change in place ofuse proposed in Transfer
Application T-13806 are approved.

2. The right to the use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the place ofuse described,
and issubject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 95746 and any
related decree.

3. Water Right Certificate 95746 ismodified and will be cancelled upon approval ordenial of
T-13764 and T-13857. A new certificate will be issued describing thatportion of the right
not affected by this transfer, and T-13764, and T-13857.

T-13806.ts Page 3 of5



'4. The quantity ofwaterdiverted at the new pointofdiversion (New POD}, shall not exceed
the quantity ofwater lawfully available at the originalpointofdiversion (Authorized POD}.

5. Waterusemeasurementconditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install a totalizingflow
meter, or, with priorapproval ofthe Director, anothersuitable measuring device, at each
point ofappropriation (new).

b. The water usershallmaintain the meters ormeasuring devices in good working order.

c. The water usershall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices;
provided however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermastershall request access upon reasonable notice.

6. Prior to diverting water, the waterusershall install a fish screening and/orby-pass device,
as appropriate, at the newpoint ofdiversion consistent with the Oregon Department ofFish
and Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the water
usershall obtain written approvalfrom ODFW that the required screen and/orby-pass
device meets ODFW's criteria. Prior to submitting a Claim ofBeneficial Use, the wateruser
must obtain written approvalfrom ODFW that the required screening and/orby-pass
device was installed to the state's criteria. The water usershallmaintain and operate the
fish screen and/orby-pass device, as appropriate, at the point ofdiversion consistentwith
ODFW'soperational andmaintenance standards.

7. Theformerploce ofuse ofthe transferred rightshall no longer receive water under the
right.

8. Full beneficial use ofthe watershall be made, consistentwith the terms ofthis order, on or
before October1, 2027. A Claim ofBeneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examinershall be submitted by the applicant to the Departmentwithin one yearafter the
deadlinefor completion ofthe changes andfull beneficial use ofthe water.

T-13806.ts Page 4 of 5



9. After satisfactory proof ofbeneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

din salem, Oregon on A~3 0 3 2022

Q
l'Sak4£6csection inaneer, for

, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Tamera Smith. Ifyou have any questions about the
information in this document, you may reach me at tamera.l.smith@water.oregon.gov

Protests should be addressed to the attention ofWater Rights Services Division, Water Resources Deportment,
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266.

Notice Regarding Service Members: Active-duty service members have a right to stay these proceedings
under the Federal Service Members Civil ReliefAct. For more Information contact the Oregon State Bar at
800-452-8260, the Oregon Military Department at 503-584-3571, or the nearest United StatesArmed Forces
Legal Assistance Office through http://tegalassistance.law.af.mil. The ®regon Military Deoartment does not
have a toll-free number.

T-13806.ts Page 5 ofS



SMITH Tamera L' WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Hey T,

PHILLIPS Stacy H * WRD
Friday, July 15, 2022 7:28 AM
STARNES Patrick KWRD
SMITH Tamera LWRD
RE: Newspaper Estimate for Transfer Application T-13806

Follow up
Flagged

The quote came in for this notice. Total cost is $491.28.

Thanks,

Stacu H. Phillips
Restoration Program Technician
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR97301
Office: 503-986-0898 I Work Cell: 503-979-9948
h"POREGON

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: STARNES Patrick KWRD <Patrick.K.STARNES@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 11:15 AM
To: PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD <Stacy.H.PHILLIPS@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: SMITH Tamera L * WRD <Tamera.L.SMITH@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Newspaper Estimate for Transfer Application T-13806

Hi St.acy-

Tamara will need a quote for the attached TRANSFER Application notice to run in the Bend Bulletin. Run
time is two weeks.

Thanks!

Kelly

Kelly Starnes, Transfer Program Analyst
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE Suite A
Salem 0R 97301-1271
Cell phone: 503-979-3511 Fax: 503-986-0903
E-mail: patrick.k_starnes@water_oregon.gov

1
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

JULY 15, 2022

TIMOTHY C. REED AND MELODY A. REED
4450 NORTH BANK RD.
CRESCENT CITY, CA 95531

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-13806

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Your water right transfer is ready for issuance of the Preliminary Determination, once the
Department receives payment for publication of the newspaper $491.28.

Items needed before the next phase of processing...
At this time you need to:

1. submit a check for (to cover cost of publication of the notice), madeout to the Oregon
Water Resources Department.

2. write "for T-13806 NOTICE" on the front of your check, and
3. submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of this letter.

Mail the check to 725 SummerSt. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266, no later than
August 14, 2022.

What happens next...
Shortly after receiving payment, the Department will issue the Preliminary Determination, initiate
publication in the Bend Bulletin newspaper, and also publish the notice on the Department's
weekly notice. Publication of the notice will initiate a protest period duringwhich any person may
file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the Preliminary
Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision.

X- - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Attached is a check for $491.28 (PCA#46118) for Newspaper Notice forTransferT-13806 made
out to Oregon Water Resources Department (orWRD)

• "for T-13806 NOTICE" written on front of check

Mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Caseworker: TS



Ifwe do not receive payment for newspaper notice by August 14, 2022, a Preliminary
Determination may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at tamera.l.smith@water.oregon.gov, if I may be of
assistance.

Kindest regards,u
Tamera Smith
Transfer Caseworker
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-13806
Jeremy T. Giffin, District 11 Watermaster (via e-mail)
John A. Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)



SMITH Tamera L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Hi Tamera,

BryceWithers <brycewrs@gmail.com>
Monday, June 27, 2022 8:57 AM
SMITH Tamera L' WRD
John Short
Re: FW: T-13806 Reed draft Preliminary Determination - ACTION REQUESTED - DPD RESPONSE AND
REPORT OF OWNERSHIP
2210270000101.pdf; 2210000002803.pdf

Follow up
Flagged

Thank you for the reminder. We approve of the Draft Preliminary Determination, except we would like to request five
years to complete the changes to allow time for development of the irrigation system and diversion screening/metering.
Attached are the ownership reports.

Thank you.

On Mon, Jun 27, 2022 at 8:40AM SMITH Tamera L * WRD <Tamera.L.SMITH@water.oregon.gov> wrote:

Good morning John and Bryce,

The deadline for response is coming up quick forT-13806 Reed and l haven't heard from anyone.

l am resending the original email, as I thought you might need a reminder. Let me know if there is anything you need
from me.

Hope your day is great!

Best, Tamera

From: SMITH Tamera L * WRD
Sent: Wednesday, June 1, 2022 4:56 PM
To: John Short <johnshort@usa.com>
Cc: GIFFIN Jeremy T ' WRD <Jeremy.[.GIFFIN@water.oreon.Ov>
Subject: T-13806 Reed draft Preliminary Determination



Good afternoon,

' Please seeT-13806 Reed draft Preliminary Determination, attached. A copy has been mailed to the applicants.

Kindest regards,

TAMERA SMITH EMAIL: tamera.l.smith@water.oregon.gov

REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY (EXPEDITED PROGRAM) TRANSFERCASEWORKER

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A ] Salem, Oregon 97301 [PHONE: 503-979-9607

MY.V> OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

NOTE: OWRD offices are now open to the public. Given that many staffcontinue to work remotely or have Job duties that take them into the field
on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m.-5 p.m. every day. The Salem office Is dosed from 12:00-1-:00 pm.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staffmembers.
Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

Bryce Withers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
https://oregonwater.us
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Property Profile

Date Prepared: 06-06-2022

Prepared For:
Mr. Bryce Withers

Water Right Services, LLC

Property Address:
2210270000101, Deschutes County OR

Property Parcel Number:
2210270000101

Includes the following:

• Aerial Map
• Tax Information
• Last Vesting Document

Prepared by:
Kishiko Bennett

Please email your customer service requests to prineville@amerititle.com

Serving Crook, Jefferson, Deschutes, Wheeler and Harney Counties!

The following information Is provided at no cost and Is for Informational purposes only. This report Is based on a search of ourtract
indexes of the county records. This Is not a title orownership report and no examination ofthe title to the property described has been made.

For this reason, the company assumes no liability for any errors oromissions contained herein.
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6/6/22, 4:51 PM Deschutes, OR - ge0AdvantagebySentryDynamics

DESCHUTES COUNTYPROPERTY PROFILE INFORMATION

Parcel #: 142617

Tax Lot: 2210270000101
Owner: Lebeau,Michael

CoOwner:
Site:

OR97739
Mail: 1020 Jersey St1#1 8

Denver CO 80220
LandUse: 550 - Farm- Exclusive Farm Use (EFU)- Vacant

Std LandUse: VMSC -VacantMisc
Legal:

1\vn/Rng/Scc: T:22S R:lOE S:27Q: QQ:

ASSESSMENT& TAXINFORMATION PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

MarketTotal: S53,890.00 Year Built:
Market Land: $53,890.00 EffYearBuilt:
Market Impr: Bedrooms:

Assessment Year: 2021 Bathrooms:
AssessedTotal: $2,036.00 # ofStories:

Exemption: TotalSqFt
Taxes: $43.73 Floor I SqFt:

Levy Code: 1-081 Floor 2 SqFt:
Levy Rate: 12.7453 BasementSqFt:

Lotsize: 7.17 Acres (312,325 S_qFt)
Garage SqFt:
Garage Type:

SALE& LOAN INFORMATION AC:
Pool:

Sale Date: 05/18/2009 Heat Source:

Sale Amount: Fireplace:

Document ##: 2009-21515 BldgCondition:

DeedType: BARGAIN& SALE Neighborhood: 000
Lot: I

Loan I

Block: I

Amount:
Lender: Plat/Subdiv: NIA

Loan Type: Zoning: FP - Flood Plain

InterestType: School Dist: 1-Bend • Ln Pine School District

Title Co: Census: 3 111- 000200
Rccrention:

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers mako no ropresontatlons, warrantlo or conditions, oxpros or implied, as to tho accuracy or completeness of information contained in this report.

https://clients.sentrydynamics.net/geo/or/deschutes?layout=2&mln= 1/3



6/6/22, 4:.51 PM

Aerial Map'

rtle

Deschutes, OR - geoAdvantageby Sentry Dynamics

Parcel ID: 142617

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations,
warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of information contained in this report.

-------------------1

https://clients.sentrydynamics.neUgeo/or/deschutes?layout=2&min= 2/3



6/6/22, 4:51 PM Deschutes, OR - geoAdvantageby Sentry lllynamics

Assessor Map
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Parcel ID: 142617

Site Address:

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and Its customersmake no representations,
warranties or conditions, express or Implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of Information contained In this report.

https://clients.sentrydynamlcs.neVgeo/or/deschutes?layout=2&mln= 3/3
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Deschutes County Property Information
Report Date: 6/6/2022 4:52:17 PM

Disclaimer
The information andmaps presented in this report are provided for your convenience. Every reasonable effort has been made lo assure theaccuracy of
the data and associated maps. Deschutes County makes nowarranty, representation or guarantee as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness or
completeness ofany of thedata provided herein. Deschutes County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitation,
the implied warranties ofmerchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Deschutes County shall assume no liability for any errors, omissions, or
Inaccuracies In the information provided regardless of how caused. De_s:chu(e:s County assumes no liability for any decisions made or actions taken or
not takenby the user of this information or data furnished hereunder.

Account Summary

CurrentAssessed Values:

]

N/A
$2,036

Maximum Assessed
Assessed Value
Veterans Exemption

()m7@eISnlsis-r
Mailing Address:
LEBEAU, MICHAEL
1020 JERSEY ST# 8
DENVER, CO 80220

vava«on ..CC
Real MarketValues as ofJan. 1, 2021
Land $53,890
Structures $0
Total S53,890

Assessment
Subdivision:
Lot:
Block:
Assessor Acres: 7.17
Property Class: 550 -- FARM

Fr0peTylakesti-itii-st-cl
CurrentTax Year: $43.73
Tax Code Area: 1081

Account lnfonnation
Mailing Name: LEBEAU, MICHAEL
Map and Taxlot: 2210270000101
Account: 142617
Tax Status: Assessable
Situs Address: ""NO SITUS ADDRESS"

Warnings, Notations, and Special Assessments· .
Assessor's Office Notations
EXCLUSIVE FARMUSE POTENTIAL ADDITIONALTAX LIABILITY

Assessor's Office Special Assessments
DEPT OF FORESTRY FIRE PATROL GRAZING

Amount
18.75

Year
2022

Review ofdigital records maintained by the Deschutes County Assessor's Office, Tax Office, Finance Office, and the Community Development
Department indicates that there are County lax, assessment, or property development related notations associated with this account and that have
been identified above. Independent verification of the presence ofadditional Deschutes County tax, assessment, development, andother property
related considerations is recommended. Confirmation Is commonly provided by Lille companies, real estate agents, developers, engineering and
surveying firms, and other parties whoare involved in property transactions or property development. In addition, Countydepartments may be
contacted directly to discuss the information.

Valuation Histo AllvaiuesareasofJanua 1 ofeach ear. Tax earls Jul 1stthrou hJune30thofeach ear.
2017 -2018 2018-2019 2019 -2020 2020 - 2021 2021 -2022

Real MarketValue - Land $38,330 $42,550 $44,250 $46,460 $53,890---- - ·-- -~- - -
Real MarketValue - Structures $0 $0 $0 $0 -80- -- -------
Total Real Market Value $38,330 $42,550 $44,250 $46,460 $53,890----
Maximum Assessed Value NIA N/A N/A NIA N/A------ - - - --- -
Total Assessed Value $2,036 $2,036 $2,036 $2,036 $2,036-- ------ --- - --Veterans Exemption $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 1



I -•- Real MarketValue --MaximumAssessedValue

2021 - 20222020- 20212019- 20202018- 2019

I I
$53,8902

,,,,,,,,,
,,,

I ,,,

l
7d,,46o·'_.

------ IS44,250.­ "_.4--­
S42,550 -----------.....------

I•....,......
._ .­.-+.-u"
a

s35,000
2017 -2018

$38

$40,000

545,000

$50,000

$55,000

Tax Paymerit History · · · ·

$0.00

var
2021

2021

Date Due
11-15-2021

11-15-2021

liransactibn liransactibn
Type Date

PAYMENT 11-10-2021

IMPOSED 10-11-2021

As OfDate
11-10-2021

11-15-2021

Amount Interes
ReceivedIa%Due""""".Charged"""

$42.42 ($43.73) $1.31 $0.00

SO.OD $43.73 SO.OD $0.00
Total: $0.00

2020 11-15-2020 PAYMENT 02-17-2021 02-15-2021

2020 11-15-2020 IMPOSED 10-09-2020 11-15-2020

2019 11-15-2019 PAYMENT 12-05-2019 12-05-2019

2019 11-15-2019 PAYMENT 12-05-2019 12-05-2019

2019 11-15-2019 IMPOSED 10-11-2019 11-15-2019

$43.52

$0.00
Total:

$0.00

$41.68

$0.00
Total:

($42.95)

$42.95
SO.DO

($1 .48)

($41.49)

$42.97
so.oo

$0.00

SO.OD

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OD

$0.57

SO.OD

SO.OD

$0.19

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OD

SO.OD

SO.OD

s.o.oo

Sales History · · .. .. · · · · · · • ·
Sale Recordmg

trmount Sale Type Instrument
06-GRANTEE IS
RELATED/FRIENDS/BUSINES 2009-21515
S ASSOCIATES
06-GRANTEE IS

SO RELATED/FRIENDS/BUSINES 2000-36081
S ASSOCIATES
O6-GRANTEE IS

$0 RELATED/FRIENDS/BUSINES 2000-28112
SASSOCIATES

LEBEAU,DONALD R ESTATE OFLEBEAU LIVING TRUST

LEBEAU LIVING TRUST LEBEAU,VIKKI

05/18/2009

SalePateSeller• Buyerri
LEBEAU,VIKKI & MICHAEL LEBEAU, MICHAEL

06/29/2000

08/08/2000

No Structures Found.

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 2 (For Report Dlsdalmer see page 1)



Land Characteristics
Land Description AcresroeLandClassification=mu
Exclusive Farm Use_Z_on_e_d 7_.1_7 W_4_: I_RRIGATED GROUND - SOIL CLASS_4 _

Ownership · .
Ownership

lameIy?--Namesct-cc--dzOwnershipIype.asPercentage
OWNER LEBEAU, MICHAEL OWNER 100.00%

Service Providers Please contactdistricts to confirm.

51633 COACH RD, LA PINE, OR 97739

16360 1ST ST. LA PINE, OR 97739

601 NW WALL ST, BEND, OR 97703

145 SE SALMON AVE. REDMOND. OR 97756

2600 NW COLLEGE WAY, BEND, OR 97703

16405 1ST ST, LA PINE. OR 97739

520 NWWALL ST, 6ENDO, OR 97703
51615 COACH RD, LA PINE. OR 97739

(541) 355-8400

(541 ) 355-8200

(541 ) 355-8000

(541) 355-1000

LA PINE MIDDLE SCHOOL
---- -- ----------------

SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELEMENTARYSCHOOL PINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ATTENDANCE AREA
MffiDLE SCHOOL
ATTENDANCE AREA
HIGH SCHOOLATTENDANCE PINE HIGH SCHOOL
AREA
EDUCATIONSERVICE TAX HIGH DESERT EDUCATION SERVICE
DISTRICT DISTRICT (541) 693-5600

CENTRAL OREGON COMMUNITYCOLLEGETAX DISTRICT . COLLEGE (541) 383-7700
PARK & RECREATION LA PINE PARK & RECREATION - - - -
DISTRICT DISTRICT (541) 536-2223
LIBRARY DISTRICT DESCHUTES PUBLIC LIBRARY (541) 617-7050
GARBAGE & RECYCLING WILDERNESS GARBAGE&RECYCLING (541) 536_1194 51420 RUSSEL RD, LA PINE. OR 97739SERVICE SERVICE _ ___

Category---lame.--sEhone zr-rddressca-mt"I
COUNTYSERVCESPESCH9Ts€O9"T' s4» ass.ss7o 1aoo NwwAL sr. eND,oR or7oa
FIRE DISTRICT LA PINE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION (541) 536-2935 51590 HUNTINGTON RD, LA PINE, OR 97739
- STRICT.­

BEND - LA PINE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Development Summa · ~ · • · · . ·. ·. · · · · ·
Planning Jursidiction:
Urban Growth Boundary:
Urban Reserve Area:

Deschutes County
No
No

County Zone
Fp

LM
WA

Description
FLOOD PLAIN
LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT COMBINING ZONE
WILDLIFE AREA COMBINING ZONE

County DevelopmentDetails

Wetland (National or Local): Yes
Conservation Easement: No Conservation Easement Recorded

FEMA 100 Year Flood Plain: Yes
TDC/PRC Restrictive No TDC/PRC Restrictive Covenant Found
Covenant:
Ground Snow Load: 55 #/sq. ft.

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 3 (For Report Disclaimer see page 1)



STATEMENT OF TAX ACCOUNT
DESCHUTES COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

DESCHUTES SERVICES BUILDING
BEND OR 97703

(541) 388-6540

6-Jun-2022

LEBEAU, MICHAEL
1020 JERSEY ST # 8
DENVERCO 80220

TaxAccount# 142617
Account Status A
Roll Type Real
Situs Address

Tax Summary
Tax Tax Total Current
Year Type Due Due
2021 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00
2020 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00
2019 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
2018 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
2017 ADVALOREM S0.00 SO.OD
2016 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00
2015 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00
2014 ADVALOREM $0.00 SD.00
2013 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
2012 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00
2011 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00
2010 ADVALOREM SO.OD S0.00
2009 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
2008 ADVALOREM so.00 $0.00
2007 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00
2006 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00
2005 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
2004 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
2003 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00
2002 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00
2001 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
2000 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
1999 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
1998 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
1997 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00
1996 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00

Total $0.00 $0.00

LenderName
Loan Number
Property ID 1081
InterestTo Jun 6, 2022

Interest Discount Original Due
Due Available Due Date

S0.00 $0.00 S43.73 Nov 15, 2021
$0.00 $0.00 $42.95 Nov 15, 2020
$0.00 $0.00 $42.97 Nov 15, 2019
$0.00 $0.00 $42.97 Nov 15, 2018
S0.00 $0.00 $43.05 Nov 15, 2017
SO.OD S0.00 $42.44 Nov 15, 2016
S0.00 $0.00 $42.46 Nov IS, 2015
S0.00 $0.00 $42.37 Nov 15, 2014
S0.00 S0.00 $42.01 Nov 15, 2013
S0.00 $0.00 $41.94 Nov 15, 2012
S0.00 S0.00 $41.73 Nov 15, 20 II
S0.00 SO.OD $41.52 Nov 15, 2010
SO.OD $0.00 $40.58 Nov 15, 2009
SO.DO S0.00 $41.18 Nov 15, 2008
$0.00 $0.00 $37.51 Nov 15, 2007
$0.00 $0.00 $36.04 Nov 15, 2006
S0.00 $0.00 $34.89 Nov 15, 2005
$0.00 $0.00 $34.98 Nov 15, 2004
$0.00 $0.00 $34.35 Nov 15, 2003
$0.00 $0.00 S34.12 Nov 15, 2002
$0.00 $0.00 $33.15 Nov 15, 2001
$0.00 $0.00 $30.04 Nov 15, 2000
$0.00 $0.00 $32.94 Nov 15, 1999
SO.OD S0._00 S32.50 Nov 15, 1998
SO.DO S0.00 $31.45 Dec 15, 1997
$0.00 $0.00 $31.46 Nov 15, 1996

$0.00 S0.00

Deschutes County Property Information Report. page 4 (For Report Disclaimer see page 1)



REAL PROPERTYTAXSTATEMENT
JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

DESCHUTESCOUNTY, OREGON - 1300 NW WALL ST STE 203, BEND, OR 97703

LEBEAU, MICHAEL
2838 N JACKSON ST
DENVER CO 80205

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
CODE: 1081 MAP: 221027-00-00101

SITUS ADDRESS:
LEGAL:

VALUES:
REALMARKET (RMV)
LANO
STRUCTURES
TOTALRMV

TOTALASSESSED VALUE

VETERAN'S EXEMPTION
NETTAXABLE:

TOTAL PROPERTYTAX:

CLASS: 550

LAST YEAR

46,460
0

46,460

2,036

0
2,036

42.95

THIS YEAR

53,890
0

53,890

2,036

0
2,036

43.73

SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

DESCHUTES COUNTY
COUNTY LIBRARY
COUNTYWIOE LAW ENFORCEMENT
RURAL LAW ENFORCEMENT
COUNTY EXTENSION/4H
9-1-1

DEPT OF FORESTRY FIRE PATROL
SCHOOL #1 BOND 2007
SCHOOL #1 BOND 2013
SCHOOL #1 BOND 2017
COCC BOND

BONDS-OTHERTOTAL:

Full Payment with 3% Discount

8.85
0.18
1.15

10.18

2.48
1.12
2.14
2.73
0 .05
0 .74
0.61ssi
0.89

18.75
1.44
0.42
1.97
0.21

$42.42

TAXACCOUNT: 142617

Discount is lost and interest applies after due date
PAYMENT OPTIONS:

EXCLUSIVE FARM USE POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY • Online
* By Mail

www.deschutes.org/tax
to Deschutes County Tax, PO Box 7559
Bend OR 97708-7559

TAX QUESTIONS
ASSESSMENT QUESTIONS
For Property Information:

(541) 388-6540
(541) 388-6508

dial.deschutes.org

• Drop Box located at 1300 NW Wall Street, Bend
or 411 SW 9th Street, Redmond

In Person 1300 NW Wall Street, Ste 203, Bend (2nd Floor)

Please include this coupon with payment. Please do not staple, paper clip or tape yourpayment.

Payment Due November 15, 2021
Please select payment option□ Full Payment (3% Discount)

No AddiUonal Payment Due□ Two-Thirds Payment (2% Discount)
Next Payment Due 05/16/22□ One-Third Payment (No Discount)
Next Payment Due 02/15/22

$

Please make checks payable
to Deschutes County Tax Collector

$42.42

$28.57

$14.58

TAX ACCOUNT: 142617
LEBEAU, MICHAEL
2838 N JACKSON ST
DENVER CO 80205

D Change my Mailing Address
(Mailing address change Form on reverse)

Deschutes County Tax Collector
PO Box 7559
Bend OR 97708-7559

09100001426170000001458000000285700000042423
Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 5 (For Report Disclaimer see page 1)



Deschutes County Property Information - Dial
Road Map
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KLAMATH COUNTY

Map and Tax lot: 2210270000101

Deschutes County GIS

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 6 (For Report Disclai mer see page 1)



DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIRL RECORDS
NANCY BLANKENSHIP, COUNTY CLERK

IIIIIME..:
D--D Cnta! Sin? TH
$10.00 $11.00 $16.00 $10.00 $6.00

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE
SENT TO:
Michael LeBeau
2225 NW Glisan St #1
Portland OR 97210

AND AFTER RECORDING RETURNTO:
Michael B. McCord
65 NW Greeley Ave
Bend, OR 97701

CORRECTED STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

This Deed is recorded to correct Bargain and Sale Deed dated May 22, 2009, recorded in
Volume 2009 al Page 21515 in Deschutes County, Oregon.

Vicki LeBeau, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Michael LeBeau, Grantee, the following
described real property:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 27 lying
Westerly of the Fremont Highway, and the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter lying Westerly of the Fremont Highway, and the East half of the Northwest
Quarter, and the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34,
Township 22 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County,
Oregon, together with the water rights appurtenant thereto.

The property is free from all encumbrances except easements, reservations, and
restrictions of record.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is love and affection.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTINGTHIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRINGTITLE SHOULD INQUIREABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS,
IFANY, UNDERORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5
TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT
ALLOW USE OFTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OFAPPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTINGTHIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD CHECK
WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO



r-------=----=--------=------· . .. .
. ,,

VERIFY THAT THE UNIT ORLAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY
ESTABLISHED LOT ORPARCEL,AS DEFINED INORS 92.010 OR215.010, TO
VERIFY THEAPPROVED USES OFTHELOT ORPARCEL, TO DETERMINE
ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING ORFOREST PRACTICES
AS DEFINED INORS 30.930 A.ND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY UNDERORS 195.300, 195.301,
AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER424, OREGON
LAWS 2007.

DATED June .2, 2009

STATE OF TEXAS )
)ss.

County ofmwromRy)
Personally appeared this ,Q (,!) day of ::rl..lJf)E , 2009, the above named Vikki
LeBeau, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

Beforeme:

..a.Ke.A
NotaryPublic for Texas
MyCommission Expires:
5/3/20



Property Profile

Date Prepared: 06-06-2022

Prepared For:
Mr. Bryce Withers

Water Right Services, LLC

Property Address:
50325 Highway 31, La Pine, OR 97739

Property Parcel Number:
2210000002803

Includes the following:

• Aerial Map
• Tax Information
• Last Vesting Document

Prepared by:
Kishiko Bennett

Please email your customer service requests to prineville@amerititle.com

Serving Crook, Jefferson, Deschutes, Wheeler and Harney Counties!

The following information is provided at no cost and Is for Informational purposes only. This report is based on a search of our tract
indexes of the countyrecords. This is not a title orownership report and no examination of the title to the property described has been made.

for this reason, the company assumes no liability forany errors oromissions contained herein.



6/6/22, 4:28 PM Des_chules, OR - geoAdvantage by Sentr.y Dynamics

DESCHUTES COUNTYPROPERTYPROFILE INFORMATION

..

Parcel #: 141364

TaxLot: 2210000002803

Owner: Lebeau, Michael
CoOwner:

Site: 50325 Hwy 31
La Pine OR97739

Mail: 1020 Jersey St## 8

Denver CO 80220
LandUse: 550 • Farm- Exclusive Fa.rmUse (EFU) - Vacant

Std LandUse: AFAR- Farms AndCrops
Legal:

1\vn/Rng/Sec: T:22S R:1OE S:34Q: QQ:

ASSESSMENT& TAX INFORMATION PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

MarketTotal: $589,710.00 Year Built:
Market Land: $589,710.00 ETYearBuilt:
MarketImpr: Bedrooms:

AssessmentYear: 2020 Bathrooms:
AssessedTotal: $18,889.00 # ofStories:

Exemption: Total SqFt:

I Taxes: $231.66 Floor I SqFt:
Levy Code: 1-081 Floor 2 SqFt:
Levy Rate: 12.7453 Basement SqFt:

I
Lot size: 145.78Acres (6,349,998 SqFt)

Garage SqFt:
Garage Type:

SALE & LOAN INFORMATION AC:
Pool:

I

Sale Date: 05/22/2009 HeatSource:

Sale Amount: Fireplace:

Document ##: 21515 Bldg Condition:

DeedType: Deed Neighborhood:

Loan Lot:

Amount: Block:

Lender: Plat/Subdiv: NIA

LoanType: Zoning: FP - Flood Plain

InterestType: School Dist: I- Bend - La Pine SchoolDistrict
Title Co: Census: 3111-000200 I

Recreation:

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customersmako no ropresontatlons, warrantlas or condltlons, expross or impliod, as to tho accuracy or completeness of information contained in this report.

https://clients.sentrydynamics.net/geo/or/deschutes?layout=2&min= 1/3



6/6/22, 4:28 PM

Aerial Map

rtle

Deschutes, OR - geoAdvantage by Sentry Dynamics

Parcel ID: 141364
Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations,
warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of information contained in this report.

https://clients.sentrydynamics.neUgeo/or/deschutes?layout=2&min= 2/3



6/6122, 4:28 PM

Assessor Map

Deschutes, OR - geoAdvantage by Sentry Dynamics

& I I I Il WffITf DUCX•AVl!-
e

-=asreno=±/--\ET,Fil1111

!i!__.___.___.___.__,___~

•--------~
a;:
z,~-------=--::,r

AI
Parcel ID: 141364

Site Address: 50325 Hwy 31

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and Its customers make no representations,
warranties or conditions, express or implled, as to the accuracy or
completeness of Information contained In this report.

https:J/cllenls.sentrydynamics.neVgeo/or/deschutes?layou~2&min= 3/3



6/6/22, 4:30 PM

' Deschutes County Parcel Information

Deschutes, OR - geoAdvantage by Sentry Dynamics

Parcel Information
Parcel #:154017
Tax 'Lot. 2210000002803:=::=====lRecord Type:Farm

L Site '..A:ddres~50325 Hwy 31

- ..: -· •·· ·• -... " La Pine OR 97739

CDwner:: Lebeau, Michael
%

OwnerAddress;1020 Jersey St## 8

Denver CO 80220

#.a...a2asoers4

f P.arcel Size:j145.78 Acres (6,349,998 SqFI)

Plat/subdivision:NIA

E sat
sioce

Censu1000200 / 3111TracUBlock;;

Watenronti

Market Value Land:

MarketValue Imp~

Market Value.Total

~S-sessed \laluei

$25,610.00

$302,980.00

$328,590.00

$176,684.00

Assessment Information

Legal

Tax Information

•ercosssloe
"2,_ sates.1so

tax, Year=:12021

Annual"r8XJS2,977 .54

County b.and l:lse1551 - Farm - Exclusive Farm Use (EFU) -
Improved (typical of class)=========( 2l:oning3FP - Flood Plain

[ Watershed~Long Prairie

I Rrimaiy Scno~LA PINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

l High School:CALDERA HIGH SCHOOL

lmQrovement

Land Use Std:RSFR - Sing le Family Residence

Neighborhood:

Scnool 01shcie§ 1 - Bend - La Pine School District

Mi«ateschoo;A PINE MIDLE SCHOOL

r YearBuie 1977 C

C
Transfer Information

Sale Dalec0S/18/2009

am+as«ssooo
Finance Tygekonventlona/

Sale Price:

Doc Num: 47311

L t.enaerjus BK NA/ND

llloc Num.2009-21515

l?loc l\ype~Deed OfTrust

oeye:sARGAN &
SALE

sentry Dynamics, Inc. and Its customers make no representations, warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or
completeness of Information contained In this report.

https://clients .sentrydynamics.neUgeo/or/deschutes?layout=2&mln= 1/1



Deschutes County Property Information
Report Date: 6/6/2022 4:31:17 PM

Disclaimer
The information andmaps presented in this report are provided for your convenience. Every reasonable effort has been made toassure theaccuracy of
the data and associated maps: Deschutes County makes nowarranty, representation or guarantee as to the content, sequence. accuracy, timeliness or
completeness ofany of the data provided herein. Deschutes County explicitly disclaims any representations andwarranties, including, without limitation,
the implied warranties ofmerchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Deschutes County shall assume no liability for any errors, omissions. or
inaccuracies in the information provided regardless ofhow caused. Deschutes County assumes no llability for any decisions made or actions taken or
not taken by the user of this information or data furnished hereunder.

Account Summary

Account:
Tax Status:

141364
Assessable

Ownershis
Mailing Address:
LEBEAU, MICHAEL
1020 JERSEY ST## 8
DENVER, CO 80220

Account Information
Mailing Name: LEBEAU, MICHAEL
Map and Taxlot: 2210000002803

Situs Address: 50325 HWY 31, LA PINE, OR 97739

PropertyTaxes
Current Tax Year: $231.66
Tax Code Area: 1081

Jg[a(lOll..a..sill-.sid-lint

Real Market Values as ofJan. 1, 2021
Land $684,060
Structures $0

Assessment
Subdivision:
Lot:
Block:
Assessor Acres: 136.59
Property Class: 550 -- FARM

Total

Maximum Assessed
Assessed Value
Veterans Exemption

N/A
$18,889

CurrentAssessed Values:

$684,060

Warnings; Notations, and Special Assessments . · •· · ·: · . ·
Assessor's Office Notations
EXCLUSIVE FARMUSE POTENTIALADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY

Review ofdigital records maintained by the Deschutes County Assessor's Office, Tax Office, Flnance Office, and the Community Development
Department indicates that there are County tax, assessment, or property development related notations associated with this account and that have
been identified above. Independentverification of the presence of additional Deschutes County tax, assessment, development. andother property
related considerations is recommended. Confirmation is commonly provided by title companies, real estate agents, developers, engineering anti
surveying firms. and other parties who are involved In property transactions or property development. In addition, County departments may be
contacted directly todiscuss the information.

Valuation HistoryAt values are as ofJanuar 1ofeach_ear._ Tax_ear isJuly 1st_through_June 30thof each ear.

2017-2018 -2018-2019 2019 - 2020 2020 -2021 2021 -2022
Real Market Value - Land $486,510 $540,030 $561,630 $589,710 $684,060

- -·- - - -- - --- ----- - .. - - --
Real Market Value - Structures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0-
Total Real Market Value $486,510 $540,030 $561,630 $589,710 $684,060- - - - -
MaximumAssessed Value N/A N/A NIA N/A NIA- -
Total Assessed Value $18,889 $18,889 $18,889 $18,889 $18,889-
Veterans Exemption $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 1



-•- Real Market Value -- Maximum Assessed Value

5450,000
2017 -2018 2021 -20222020-20212019 - 20202018- 2019

.-----"­-----,bd){J[),re---,...-----.e.......e,.....-­.­

I
$684,060
;.,,'

;
,...

- ,.,.
+

;•.sses.zo ,' ,_... .:Jt

S561,630
__...---------

S500,000

S550,000

$600,000

S650.000

S700,000

TaxPayment History .,, g • • • •

Transaction Transactfon Amount Discount Interest Refund
YearDate Due Type Date As Of..Qate Recefved TaxDue Amount Charged lnteres
2021 11-15-2021 PAYMENT 11-10-2021 11-10-2021 $224.71 ($231.66) $6.95 $0.00 $0.00

2021 11-15-2021 IMPOSED 10-11-2021 11-15-2021 S0.00 $231.66 $0.00 SO.DO S0.00
Total: $0.00

2020 11-15-2020 PAYMENT 02-17-2021 02-15-2021 5227.32 ($224.33) $0.00 $2.99 $0.00

2020 11-15-2020 IMPOSED 10-09-2020 11-15-2020 $0.00 $224.33 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00
Total: $0.00

2019 11-15-2019 PAYMENT 12-17-2019 12-15-2019 $7.74 ($7.74) $0.00 SO.DO $0.00

2019 11-15-2019 PAYMENT 12-05-2019 12-05-2019 $217.83 ($216.83) $0.00 S1.00 S0.00

2019 11-15-2019 IMPOSED 10-11-2019 11-15-2019 S0.00 $224.57 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OD
Total: $0.00

S I H. t . . ,. . . . . : . . . : , ' .. . . . . ' 'a es lS ory . ·.-· .. · . . ·:. . . · : ..•.._.., . . . . . . . .

LEBEAU.DONALD RESTATE OFLEBEAU LIVING TRUST

Sale T/pe
06-GRANTEE IS
RELATED/FRIENDS/BUSINES 2009-21515
S ASSOCIATES
06-GRANTEE IS
RELATED/FRIENDS/BUSINES 2000-36081
S ASSOCIATES
06-GRANTEE IS­
RELATED/FRIENDS/BUSINES 2000-28112
SASSOCIATES

$0

so

Sale
Amount

LEBEAU, MICHAEL

LEBEAU.VIKKI

Seller__~

LEBEAU.VIKKI & MICHAEL

LEBEAU LIVING TRUST08/08/2000

Sale Date

05/18/2009

06/29/2000

No Structures Found.

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 2 (For Report Disclaimer see page 1)



Land Characteristics
Land Description
Exclusive Farm UseZoned
Exclusive Farm Use Zoned 71.59 D7: DRY GROUND - SOILCLASS 7

Acres=landClassification
65.00 W4:IRRIGATED GROUND- SOIL CLASS 4

Ownership

Name Type
OWNER

Name
LEBEAU, MICHAEL

Ownership Type
OWNER

Owner:ship
Percentage

100.00%

Related Accounts ·
Related accounts apply to a property that may be on one map and tax lotbutdue to billing have more than one account. This occurs
when a property Is in multiple tax code areas. In other cases there may be business personal propertyor a manufactured home on
this property that is not in the same ownership as the land.

AccountID
154017

Owner Name
LEBEAU, MICHAEL

RecordTypeat-tr«mm

Real Property

Service Providers Please contact districts to confirm. '
Category
COUNTY SERVICES

FIRE DISTRICT

SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ATTENDANCE AREA
MIDDLE SCHOOL
ATTENDANCEAREA
HIGH SCHOOLATTENDANCE
AREA
EDUCATION SERVICE TAX
DISTRICT
COLLEGE TAX DISTRICT
PARK & RECREATION
DISTRICT
LIBRARYDISTRICT
GARBAGE & RECYCLING
SERVICE

Name
DESCHUTESCOUNTY
LA PINE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION
DISTRICT
BEND - LA PINE SCHOOLDISTRICT

LA PINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

LA PINE MIDDLE SCHOOL

LA PINE HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH DESERT EDUCATION SERVICE
DISTRICT
CENTRAL OREGON COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
LA PINE PARK & RECREATION
DISTRICT

Phone
(541) 388-6570

(541) 536-2935

(541) 355-1000

(541) 355-8000

(541) 355-8200

(541) 355-8400

(541) 693-5600

(541) 383-7700

(541) 536-2223

Address
1300 NWWALL ST, BEND, OR 97703

51590 HUNTINGTON RD, LA PINE, OR 97739

520 NWWALL ST, BEND, OR 97703

51615 COACH RD. LA PINE, OR 97739

16360 1ST ST, LA PINE, OR 97739

51633COACH RD, LA PINE, OR 97739

145 SE SALMON AVE, REDMOND. OR 97756

2600 NW COLLEGEWAY. BEND, OR 97703

16405 1ST ST, LA PINE, OR 97739

601 NWWALL ST, BEND, OR 97703

51420 RUSSEL RD, LA PINE, OR 97739

DESCHUTES PUBLIC LIBRARY (541)617-7050
WILDERNESS GARBAGE&RECYCLINGs41 536-1194
SERVICE_ _ _ __ _ __

Development Summa• ". " ? y .." •

Planning Jursidiction:
Urban Growth Boundary:

Urban Reserve Area:

Deschutes County

No
No

County Zone
EFULA
F{

FP
LM
WA

Description
EXCLUSIVE FARM USE- LA PINE SUBZONE
FOREST USE 1
FLOOD PLAIN
LANDSCAPEMANAGEMENT COMBINING ZONE
WILDLIFE AREA COMBINING ZONE

County Development Details

Wetland (National or Local): Yes
Conservation Easement: No Conservation Easement Recorded

FEMA 100 Year Flood Plain: Yes
TDC/PRC Restrictive No TDC/PRC Restrictive Covenant Found
Covenant:
Ground Snow Load: 55 II/sq. ft.

Deschutes County Property lnformaUon Report, page 3 (ForReport Disclaimer see page 1)



STATEMENT OF TAX ACCOUNT
DESCHUTES COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

DESCHUTES SERVICES BUILDING
BEND OR 97703

(541) 388-6540

6-Jun-2022

Tax Account II 141364 Lender Name
Account Status A Loan Number
Roll Type Real Property ID 1081
Situs Address 50325 HWY 31 LA PINE OR 97739 Interest To Jun 6, 2022

Tax Summary
Tax Tax Total Current Interest Discount Original Due
Year Type Due Due Due Available Due Date

2021 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $231.66 Nov 15, 2021
2020 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $224.33 Nov 15, 2020
2019 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $224.57 Nov 15, 2019
2018 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $224.53 Nov 15, 2018
2017 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.27 Nov 15, 2017
2016 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $219.74 Nov 15, 2016
2015 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00 Nov 15, 2015
2014 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $219.21 Nov 15, 2014
2013 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $216.04 Nov 15, 2013
2012 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 SO.DO $215.31 Nov 15, 2012
2011 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $213.38 Nov 15,2011
2010 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $211.71 Nov 15, 2010
2009 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203.37 Nov 15,2009
2008 ADVALOR.EM $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $191.63 Nov 15, 2008
2007 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $18L96 Nov 15, 2007
2006 ADVALOR.EM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $168.17 Nov 15, 2006
2005 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156.26 Nov 15, 2005
2004 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Sl 57.08 Nov 15, 2004
2003 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 so.oo SIS 1.22 Nov IS, 2003
2002 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $149.14 Nov 15, 2002
2001 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OD $140.29 Nov 15, 2001
2000 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $139.21 Nov IS, 2000
1999 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $138.55 Nov 15, 1999
1998 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $134.52 Nov 15, 1998
1997 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124.85 Dec 15, 1997
1996 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124.44 Nov 15, 1996

Total $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00

Deschutes County Properly lnformallon Report, page4 (For Report Disclaimer seepage 1)



REAL PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT
JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON - 1300 NWWALL ST STE 203, BEND,OR 97703

TAX ACCOUNT: 141364

LEBEAU, MICHAEL
2838 N JACKSON ST
DENVER CO 80205

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
CODE: 1081 MAP: 221000-00-02803
SITUS ADDRESS: 50325 HWY 31LA PINE
LEGAL:

VALUES:
REAL MARKET (RMV)
LAND
STRUCTURES
TOTAL RMV

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE

VETERAN'S EXEMPTION
NETTAXABLE:

TOTAL PROPERTYTAX:

LAST YEAR

589,710
0

589,710

18,889

0
18,889

224.33

TAX BY DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 82 .09

HIGH DESERT ESD 1.66

cocc 10.69

EDUCATION TOTAL: 94.!J
DESCHUTES COUNTY 23.01

COUNTY LIBRARY 10 .39

COUNTYWI DE LAW ENFORCEMENT 19.83
RURAL LAW ENFORCEMENT 25.31

COUNlY EXTENSION/4H 0.42

9-1-1 6 .83

LAP INE PARK & RECREATION 5.67

GENERAL GOVT TOTAL: 91.46

COUNTY LIBRARY BOND 8.22
SCHOOL 111 BOND 2007 13.39

SCHOOL #1 BOND 2013 3.87
18.32
1.96sis

THIS YEAR

684,060
0

684,060

18,889

0
18,889

231.66
Full Paymentwith 3% Discount $224.71

Discount is lost and interest applies after due date
PAYMENT OPTIONS:

CLASS: 550

EXCLUSIVE FARMUSE POTENTIAL ADDITIONALTAXLIABILITY Online

• By Mail

www.deschutes.org/tax
to Deschutes County Tax, PO Box 7559
Bend OR 97708-7559

TAXQUESTIONS
ASSESSMENT QUESTIONS
For Property Information:

(541) 388-6540
(541) 388-6508

dial.deschutes.org

• Drop Box located at 1300 NWWall Street, Bend
or 411SW 9th Street, Redmond

• In Person 1300 NWWall Street, Ste 203, Bend (2nd Floor)

Please include this coupon with payment. Please do not staple, paper clip or tapeyour payment.

Payment Due November 15, 2021
Please select payment option□ Full Payment (3% Discount)

No Additional PaymentDue□ Two-Thirds Payment (2% Discount)
Next Payment Due 05/16/22□ One-Third Payment (No Discount)
Next Payment Due 02/15/22

$

Please make checks payable
to Deschutes County Tax Collector

$224.71

$151.35

$77.22

TAX ACCOUNT: 141364
LEBEAU, MICHAEL
2838 N JACKSON ST
DENVER CO 80205

D Change my Mailing Address
(Mailing address change formon reverse)

Deschutes County Tax Collector
PO Box 7559
Bend OR 97708-7559

09100001413640000007722000001513500000224715
Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 5 (For Report Disclaimer soe page 1)



Deschutes Couraty Property Information - Dial
Road Map

Deschutes
National Forest

Deschutes County GIS

Map and Taxlot: 2210000002803

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 6 (For Report Disclaimer see page 1)
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AmeriTitle

Thi sketch is (umishad
for lnfonnotlon purposes
only to assist In property
location with reference to
streets and other parcels.

No representation is
made asto accuracy and
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Deschutes County Property Information
Report Date: 61612022 4:42:40 PM

Disclaimer . '. .
The information and maps presented in this report are provided for your convenience. Every reasonable effort has been made lo assure the accuracy or
lhe data and associated maps. Deschutes County makes nowarranty, representation or guarantee as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness or
completeness ofany of the data provided herein. DeschutesCounty explicitly disclaims any representations andwarranties, including, without limitation,
the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. DeschutesCounty shall assume no I/ability for any errors, omissions, or
inaccuracies in lhe information provided regardless of howcaused. Deschutes County assumes no liability for any decisions made or actions taken or
not taken by the user of this information or data furnished hereunder.

Account Summary ' . : ,: . .. s

AccountInformation
Mailing Name: LEBEAU, MICHAEL
Map and Taxlot: 2210000002803
Account: 154017
Tax Status: Assessable
Situs Address: 50325 HWY 31,LA PINE, OR 97739

PropertyTaxes
CurrentTax Year: $2,977.54
Tax Code Area: 1082

Assessment
Subdivision:
Lot:
Block:
Assessor Acres: 5.00
Property Class: 551 -- FARM

Maximum Assessed
Assessed Value
Veterans Exemption

NIA
$181,844

Valuation
Real MarketValues as ofJan. 1, 2021
Land $29,060
Structures $351,460
Total $380,520

Current Assessed Values:

()refs[1D) inti-ti"tutor"in+

Mailing Address:
LEBEAU, MICHAEL
1020 JERSEY ST ## 8
DENVER, CO 80220

Warnings, Notations, and SpecialAssessments " "
Assessor's Office Notations
EXCLUSIVE FARMUSE POTENTIALADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY

Assessor's Office Special Assessments
DEPT OF FORESTRY FIRE PATROL GRAZING
DEPT OF FORESTRY FIRE PATROL TIMBER
DEPT OF FORESTRYSURCHARGE

Amount
69.04
105.17
47.50

Year
2022
2022
2022

Reviewofdigital records maintained by the Deschutes County Assessor's Office. Tax Office, Finance Office, and the Community Development
Department indicates that there are County tax, assessment, or property development related notations associatedwith this account and that have
been identified above. Independent verification of the presence ofadditional Deschutes County tax, assessment, development, and other property
related considerations is recommended. Confirmation is commonly provided by title companies, real estate agents, developers, engineering and
surveying firms, andother parties who are involved in propertytransactions or property development. In addition, Countydepartments may be
contacted directly to discuss the information.

Valuation HistoI AIvalues areas ofJanua 1 ofeach vear. Tax earis July 1st throuahJune 30th ofeach 7ear.
2017 -2018 2018 -2019 2019 - 2020 2020 - 2021 2021 - 2022

Real Market Value - Land $21,830 $23,790 $24,580 $25,610 $29,060
Real Market Value - Structures $243,380 $277,450 $288,550 $302,980 $351,460.
Total Real Market Value $265,210 $301,240 $313,130 $328,590 $380,520

Maximum Assessed Value NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA-
Total Assessed Value $162,094 $166,814 $171,674 $176,684 $181,844
Veterans Exemption $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 1



-w- Real Market Value o Maximum Assessed Value

2021 - 20222020 - 20212019 - 20202018- 2019

.,
$328,590
.--«

au+
'-------------------- S313,130 ----==------------­

a»le"
$301,240 ------------e­

°.,...
$265,210

ur

5280.000

S260,000
2017-2018

S300,000

5320,000

S340,000

5360.000

$380,000

5400,000

Transaction Transaction Amount Discount Interest Refund
Year Date Due Type Date. AsOfDate Received TaxDue Amount Charged Interest
2021 11-15-2021 PAYMENT 11-10-2021 11-10-2021 $2,888.21 (52,977.54) S89.33 S0.00 $0.00

2021 11-15-2021 IMPOSED 10-11-2021 11-15-2021 $0.00 $2,977.54 SO.DO $0.00 $0.00
Total: $0.00

2020 11-15-2020 PAYMENT 02-17-2021 02-15-2021 $2,850.88 (S2,813.37) SO.DO S37.51 S0.00

2020 11-15-2020 IMPOSED 10-09-2020 11-15-2020 $0.00 $2,813.37 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00
Total: $0.00

2019 11-15-2019 PAYMENT 12-17-2019 12-15-2019 $94.84 (S94.84) S0.00 SO.OD SO.DO

2019 11-15-2019 PAYMENT 12-05-2019 12-05-2019 52,666.00 (S2,653.78) SO.DO S12.22 SO.OD
2019 11-15-2019 IMPOSED 10-11-2019 11-15-2019 50.00 $2,748.62 SO.DO SO.DO $0.00

Total: 0.00

LEBEAU.DONALD RESTATE OFLEBEAU LIVING TRUST

Recording
Instrument

so

so

Sale
Amount Sale liype

OS-GRANTEE IS
RELATEDIFRIENDSIBUSINES 2009-21515
S ASSOCIATES
06-GRANTEEIS
RELATEDIFRIENDS/BUSINES 2000-36081
S ASSOCIATES
O6GRANTEE IS
RELATEDIFRIENDSIBUSINES 2000-28112
S ASSOCIATES

LEBEAU,VIKKI

LEBEAU, MICHAEL

Seller

LEBEAU.VIKKI & MICHAEL

LEBEAU LIVING TRUST

SaleDate

05/1812009

06/29/2000

08/08/2000

Stat Class/Description
141- RESIDENCE: One story

Floor Description
First Floor

Rooms

Comp%
100

Sq Ft
1,964

Deschutes county Property Information Report, page 2 (For Report Disclaimer see page 1)



Living Dining Kitchen Nook

1 0

FloorDescription
Garage-Detached-LowCost

Great Fami ly Bed
0 1 3

.. ..
Full Balli HallBath Bonus Utility Den Other

3 0 0 1 0 0

Comp% Sq Ft
100 780

Improvement Inventory

1,964

TOILET
VINYL FLOOR- ------- --- -----'--
WINDOWS -DOUBLE/THERMAL PANE
WINDOWS - METAL

LAVATORY

ROOF -GABLE
ROOF CVR - SHAKEMED.

sG- EAFIREPLACE
SHOWERWIDOOR, FIBERGLASS

2

1,964

GARBAGE DISPOSAL

FORCEDAIRHEATING
FOUNDATION-CONCRETE

DRYWALL
DISHWASHER
D.I. RANGE
CARPET
BATHTUBWIFIBRGL SHWR
1 STORYOUTSIDE BRICK

HOOD-FAN

Accessory Description Sq Ft Quantity
DECK-AVERAGE 1,660-- - - - --·---..-------_,. ---- -- --·------

Land·Characteristics · , · .. • _. , · · · · ·:- ·: · . . •: · . · . . .- . · · • ·
Land Description
Exclusive FannUseZoned

Acres
4.00

LandClassification
MS: MEADOW -SOIL CLASS 5

Farm Site 1.00

lame Typesfamets+has'ii--nan-)Wnershiplyes"
OWNER LEBEAU, MICHAEL OWNER

Related accounts apply to a property thatmay be on one map and tax lot but due to billing have more than one account. This occurs
when a property is in multiple tax code areas. In other cases there may tie business personal property or a manufactured home on
this property that is not in the same ownership as the land. ­
Service Providers Please contact distric'ts-tb 'confirm. . . ' . . . . . . . .

16405 1ST ST, LAPINE, OR97739

601 NWWALLST, BEND, OR 97703

51420 RUSSEL RD, LA PINE, OR97739

145 SE SALMGNAVE, REDMOND, OR97756

:2600NWCOLLEGEWAY, BEND,OR97703

51590 HUNTINGTON RD, LA· PINE, OR 97739

520 NWWALL ST, BEND, OR 97703

(541) 536-2223

(541) 383-7700

Nameiv Address
DESCHUTES COUNTY (541) 388-6570 1300 NWWALLST, BEND, OR 97703
LA PINE RURALFIRE PROTECTION
DISTRICT (541)536-2935

ND-APINESCHOOLDISTRICT

Category
COUNTY SERVICES

(541)355-1000

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LA PINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (541)355-8000 51615COACH RD, LA PINE, OR97739ATTENDANCEAREA_____ _ _ __ _ ___ _ _

MIDDLESCHOOL LAPINE MIDDLE SCHOOL (541)355-8200 16360 1ST ST, LAPINE, OR97739
ATTENDANCEAREA
HIGHSCHOOLATTENbANCE -LAPINE HIGH scHooL (541) 355-8400 51633 c·oACHRD, LAPINE, OR97739AREA _ _. _ __ _ _
EDUCATION SERVICE TAX HIGHDESERT ED.UCATION SERVICI; (541) 693-5600
DISTRICT DISTRICT

CENTRALOREGONCOMMUNITY
COLLEGE
LA PINEPARK& RECREATION
DISTRICT
DESCHUTES PUBLIC LIBRARY (541)617-7050
WILDERNESS GARBME & REC¥€LING (541)536-1194
SERVICE ­

FIRE DISTRICT

SCHOOL DISTRICT

COLLEGETAX DISTRICT

PARK& RECREATION
DISTRICT ,
LIBRARYDISTRICT
GARBAGE & RECYCLING
SERVICE

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 3 (For Report Dlsclalmer see page 1)



Development Summa
Planning Jursidiction:

Urban Growth Boundary:
Urban Reserve Area:

Deschutes County

No

No

County Zone
EFULA
F1
FP
LM
WA

Description
EXCLUSIVEFARM USE- LA PINE SUBZONE
FOREST USE 1
FLOODPLAIN
LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT COMBINING ZONE
WILDLIFEAREA COMBINING ZONE

countyDevelopmentDetails
Wetland (National or Local): Yes
Conservation Easement: No Conservation Easement Recorded

FEMA 100 Year Flood Plain: Yes
TDC/PRC Restrictive No TDC/PRC Restnc_tive Covenant Found
Covenant:
Ground Snow Load: 55 #/sq. ft.

Permits

Permit ID PermitType Applicant
247-815692 Building LEBEAU DONALD R

247-815306 Building LEBEAU,DON
247-E03268 Electrical LEBEAU,DON

247-E45402 Electrical LEBEAU,MICHAEL

247-M27360 Mechanical LEBEAU,VIKKI

247-S18799 SepUc LEBEAU DONALD R

247-FS5649 Septic LEBEAU,DONALD

247-S60791 Septic LEBEAU, MICHAEL

247-FS6008 Septic LEBEAU,DONALD R

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 4 (For Report Disclaimer see page 1)

Application Date Status
09/13/1976 Finaled

01/01/1978 Finaled

07/01/1986 Finaled

03/17/1998 Expired

10/03/2003 Expired

09/13/1976 Finaled

08/24/1976 Finaled

03/31/2010 Finaled

03/25/1980 Finaled



STATEMENT OF TAX ACCOUNT
DESCHUTES COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

DESCHUTES SERVICES BUILDING
BEND OR 97703

(541) 388-6540

LEBEAU, MlCHAEL
1020 JERSEY ST II 8
DENVER CO 80220

¥

6-Jun-2022

Tax Account # 154017
Account Status A
Roll Type Real
Situs Address 50325 HWY 3ILA PINE 0OR 97739

LenderName
Loan Number
Property ID 1082
InterestTo Jun 6, 2022

Tax Summary
Ta Tax Total Current Interest Discount Original Due
Year Type Due Due Due Avuilublc Due Date

2021 ADVALOREM SO.OD SO.DO SO.OD $0.00 $2,977.54 Nov 15, 2021
2020 ADVALOREM S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $2,813.37 Nov 15, 2020
2019 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $2,748.62 Nov 15, 2019
2018 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SO.OD S2,664.58 Nov 15, 2018
2017 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,607.42 Nov 15,2017
2016 ADVALOREM $0.0_0 SO.OD S0.00 $0.00 $2,511.72 Nov 15, 2016
2015 ADVALOREM $0.00 SO.OD $0.00 $0.00 $2,387.78 Nov 15, 2015
2014 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,190.98 Nov 15,2014
2013 ADVALOREM S0.00 SO.OD $0.00 $0.00 Sl,905.17 Nov 15,2013
2012 ADVALOREM SO.DO S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $1,887.63 Nov 15,2012
2011 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 so.co $1,896.55 Nov 15, 2011
2010 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,961.88 Nov 15, 2010
2009 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,398.89 Nov. 15, 2009
2008 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,315.23 Nov 15, 2008
2007 ADVALOREM SO.DO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,120.75 Nov 15,2007
2006 ADVALOREM SO.OD S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S2,070.0I Nov 15, 2006
2005 ADVALOREM SO.OD S0.00 SO.OD $0.00 $2,015.31 Nov LS, 2005
2004 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,964.16 Nov LS, 2004
2003 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 $1,838.35 Nov 15, 2003
2002 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,835.78 Nov 15, 2002
2001 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,738.99 Nov 15, 2001
2000 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,642.59 Nov 15, 2000
1999 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,639.54 Nov 15, 1999
1998 ADVALOREM $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $1,630.40 Nov 15, 1998
1997 ADVALOREM S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 Sl,486.99 Dec 15, 1997
1996 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $1,597.37 Nov 15, 1996
1995 ADVALOREM SO.OD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,392.19 Nov 15, 1995
1994 ADVALOREM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,685.59 Nov 15, 1994

Total SO.OD $0.00 $0.00 S0.00

Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 5 (for Report Disclaimer see page 1)



REAL PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT
JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

DESCHUTES COUNTY. OREGON - 1300 NW WALL ST STE 203,END,OR 97703

SITUS ADDRESS: 50325 HWY 31 LA PINE
LEGAL:

VALUES:
REAL MARKET (RMV)
LAND
STRUCTURES
TOTALRMV

BONDS -OTHER TOTAL:

866.32
17.53

112.82

sis@
221.54
100.01
190.94
243.67

4.07
65.79

279.99
116.38
41.82
54.55

79.10
221.71
128.87
37.22

176.37
18.84

TAX BY DISTRICT
SCHOOL DISTRICT #1
HIGH DESERTES
cocc

DESCHUTES COUNTY
COUNTY LIBRARY
COUNTYWIDE LAW ENFORCEMENT
RURAL LAW ENFORCEMENT
COUNTY EXTENSION/4H
9-1-1
LAPINE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT
LAPINE RURAL FIRE 5YR LOCAL OPTION
LAPINE RURAL FIRE 10YR LOCAL OPTION
LAPINE PARK & RECREATION

COUNTY LIBRARY BOND
DEPTOF FORESTRY FIREPATROL
SCHOOL#1 BOND 2007
SCHOOL #1 BOND 2013
SCH00L #1 BOND 2017
COCCOND

380,520

THIS YEAR

29,060
351,460

328,590

LAST YEAR

25,610
302,980

CLASS: 551

LEBEAU, MICHAEL
2838 N JACKSON ST
DENVER CO 80205

TAX ACCOUNT: 154017

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

CODE: 1082 MAP: 221000-00-02803

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE

VETERAN'S EXEMPTION
NET TAXABLE:

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX:

176,684

0
176,684

2,813.37

181,844

0
181,844

2,977.54
Full Payment with 3% Discount $2,888.21

Discount is lost and Interest applies after due date
PAYMENT OPTIONS:

EXCLUSIVE FARM USE POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY

• Drop Box located at 1300 NW Wall Street, Bend
or 411 SW 9th Street, Redmond

In Person 1300 NW Wall Street, Ste 203, Bend (2nd Floor)

TAX QUESTIONS
ASSESSMENT QUESTIONS
For Property Information:

(541) 388-6540
(541) 388-6508

dial.deschutes.org

• Online
By Mail

www.deschutes.org/tax
to Deschutes County Tax, PO Box 7559
Bend OR 97708-7559

Please include this couponwithpayment. Please donotstaple, paper clipor tape yourpayment.

Payment Due November 15, 2021
Please select payment option□ Full Payment (3% Discount)

No Additional Payment Due□ Two-Thirds Payment (2% Discount)
Next Payment Due 05/16/22□ One-Third Payment (No Discount)
Next Payment Due 02/15/22

$2,888.21

$1,945.33

$992.52

TAX ACCOUNT: 154017
LEBEAU, MICHAEL
2838 N JACKSON ST
DENVER CO 80205

[] Change my Mai ling Address
(Mailing address change form on reverse)

$

Please make checks payable
to Deschutes County Tax Collector

Deschutes County Tax Collector
PO Box7559
Bend 0R 97708-7559

091□0001540170□00099252000019453300002888214
Deschutes County Property Information Report, page 6 (For Report Dlsclalmer see page 1)



DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS
NRNCY BLANKENSHIP, COUNTY CLERK

IIIIE..:;
D-D Cnia! Stmu2 TH
$10.00 $11,00 $16.00 $10.00 $6.00

UNTILA CHANGE IS REQUESTED AILTAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE
SENT TO:
Michael LeBeau
2225 NW Glisan St # 1
Portland OR 97210

AND AFTER RECORDING RETURNTO:
Michael B. McCord
65 NW Greeley Ave
Bend, OR 97701

CORRECTED STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

This Deed is recorded to correct Bargain and Sale Deed dated May 22,2009, recorded in
Volume 2009 at Page 21515 inDeschutes County, Oregon.

Vicki LeBeau, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Michael LeBeau, Grantee, the following
described real property:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 27 lying
Westerly of the Fremont Highway, and the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter lying Westerly of the Fremont Highway, and the East half of the Northwest
Quarter, and the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 34,
Township 22 South, Range IO East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County,
Oregon, together with the water rights appurtenant thereto.

The property is free from all encumbrances except easements, reservations, and
restrictions ofrecord.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is love and affection.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS,
IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5
TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT
ALLOW USE OFTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD CHECK
WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO



VERIFY THATTHE UNIT ORLAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY
ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR2J5.010, TO
VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TODETERMINE
ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING ORFOREST PRACTICES
AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTYOWNERS, IF ANYUNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301,
AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER424, OREGON
LAWS 2007.

DATED June .2=, 2009

STATEOFTEXAS )
)ss.

County oror6om4 )
Personally appeared this ~& day or Jue , 2009, the above named Vikki
LeBeau, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

Ii.a
Notary Public for Texas
MyCommission Expires:
5/23/2a0



SMITH Tamera L * WR0

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Hi Tamera,

BryceWithers <brycewrs@gmail.com>
Thursday, September 16, 2021 10:48AM
SMITH Tamera L'WRD
Re: T-13806
permanent_wr.:.transfer_app_REEDRANCHWEST_TFR_revised_pg5.pdf

Follow up
Flagged

Here is the revised page 5 of the application with the box checked and the info for La Pine CooperativeWater
Association completed. I think that an attorney followed up regardingThe cooperative being dissolved or no longer
associated with that property, but I couldn't find my communications about it so I think we should just keep them in
there. Thanks!

On Thu, Sep 16, 2021 at 9:28 AM SMITH TameraL WRD <Tamera.L.Smith@oregon.gov> wrote:

Hi Bryce,

I think this box is supposed to be checked on the application: (It is in the previous transfer on the Cert. It is NOT on
application T-13806.

DQCheck here ifwater for any of the rights is supplied under a water service agreement or other contract
for siorcd Wat.c1'wirlLaf«itral 11gcncy or other entity.

ENTITY MAE ADORESS
LA PINECOOl't:RATIVE WATERASSOCIATION POBOX97
c:rry 5TATE I%LAPINE OR

To meet State Land Use Con$i.stcncy Requirements, you must list illl local governments {eacll county,
itv muniinal erration r trihl unvemnmentwithin whose iurisdiction theproposed instream reach

Thank you for taking a look.

-Tamera

TAMERA SMITH

REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY (EXPEDITED PROGRAM) TRANSFER CASEWORKER

1



725 Summer St. NE, SuiteA [ Salem,Oregon97301 [PLEASE NOTE NEW PHONE: 503-979-9607

Mm»OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

Bryce Withers

Water Right Specialist
(541 )408-1400 cell

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
https://oregonwater. us

2



Check thefollowing boxes that apply:

[] The applicant is responsiblefor completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should
continue to be sent to the applicant.

D The receiving landownerwill be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the
final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

[] Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s).
Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of beingsold? []Yes []No

If YES, and you know who the new landownerwill be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. If you do not know who the new landownerwill be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificatedwater right(s) located on the land belongto the new owner,
unless a sale agreement orother document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME
n/a
ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

PHONE NO.

E-MAIL

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

FAX NO.

SEP 1 6 2021
D Check here if any of thewater rights proposed for transferare orwill be located within or served by

an irrigation or otherwaterdistrict. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Fob}algm, OR
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

CITY STATE I ZIP

[] Check here if water forany of the rights supplied undera water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
LA PINE COOPERATIVEWATER ASSOCIATION PO BOX 97
CITY STATE [LA PINE OR 97739

Tomeet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdictionwaterwill be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Deschutes County Community Development 117 NW LafayetteAve
CITY STATE I ZIP
Bend OR 97703

Describe any special ownership circumstances here.

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 5of8

I ZIP

TACS



Application for Permanent
Water Right Transfer
Part 1 of 5- Minimum Requirements Checklist

0REG O N OregonWater ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

wATER RESOURCES www.Oregon.gov/WRD
DEPARTMENT

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required
attachments are not completed and included. Received by OW/R

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable)
[gl Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

[gl
~

Salem, OR

Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
CustomerService at (503) 986-0801.

Part 2-Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: Howmanywater rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: 95746

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

Attachments:
Completed TransferApplication Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

[] []N/A Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name ofan irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

~ D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D ~ N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

0 ~ N/A Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included orincomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Evidence ofUse Form notenclosed or Incomplete
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Partsincomplete
Other/Explanation _
Staff:503-986-0 Date:/

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 1 of 8 TACS



Part 2 of5-Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are notmet.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

C8J D N/A CertifiedWaterRight Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. Fora list ofCWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/, CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

D ~ N/A Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for eachwater
right.

[] Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

~ The size ofthe map can be8x11 inches, 8x14inches, 11x17 inches, orupto 30x30
inches. For 30x30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

] A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

C8] The scale ofthe map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet, the scale ofthe Final
Proof/Claim ofBeneficial Use Map (the map usedwhen the permit was certificated), the
scale ofthe county assessormap ifthe scale is not smallerthan 1 inch = 1,320feet, ora
scale that has been pre-approved bythe Department.

C8] Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

[8] Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

[] Major physical features including rivers and creeks showingdirection offlow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

C8] Majorwaterdelivery system features from the point(s) ofdiversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

C8] Existing place ofuse that includes separate hachuringforeachwater right, priority date,
and use including numberofacres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quartersection as projectedwithin government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land surveysubdivisions. If lessthan the entirety ofthe water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed forlands left unchanged.

C8] D N/A Proposed place ofuse that includes separate hachuringfor each water right, priority date,
and use including numberofacres in each quarter-quartersection, government lot, or in
each quarter-quartersection as projectedwithin government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land surveysubdivisions.

] xisine point(s) ofdiversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing orcoordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in yourwater right certificate or
permit.

C8J D N/A Ifyou are proposing a change in point(s) ofdiversion orwell(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. IfGPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as eitherdegrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit afterthe decimal (example-42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits afterthe decimal (example-42.53764). RECEIVED

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 2 of8
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet
a _ __ .- ·

FEEWORKSHEET for PERMANENTTRANSFER(except Substitution)
1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360

Types of change proposed:
] Place of use 0 Character of Use ~ Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked= 2(2a) I
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 1 (26) Ifonly one change, this will be 0 I

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) 2 $1090
Number of water rights included in transfer1(3al
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) ifonly one water right this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter» 9) » )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 $0
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
]No: enter o 0 Yes: enter $480 for the ptwell to be added or changed (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
0 No: enter0 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (Ab) I

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter» )) )) )) )) )) )) >> )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 41 $0
Do you propose to change the place of use or character ofuse?
0 No: enter 0 on line 5
Qves enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*):0.175 (Sal

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: -0.825 (Sb)
If Sb is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and multiply
5 Sc by $410, then enter on line S )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) » » )) )) )) )) 5 $0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2450

Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

(OWEB) under 0RS 541.932?
I

[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and
wild life habitat?

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) » )) » )) » )) )) )) )) 7 $0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8 $2450
*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs+100 ac); then multiply by the number

of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;

multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForCB7654, 45.0 acx 0.0125
cfs/ac= 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage forwhich you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blankSa would be only0.56
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0acres. BlankSb wouldbe O and Line5 would then also become OJ.

FEEWORKSHEET forSUBSTITUTION
1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above: {2b) Ifonlyone well this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » » )) )) )) )) )) ) )) ) )) )) » ) 2

3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » )) )) » Fee for Substitution? EznIEn

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 3 of 8
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Part 4 of 5- Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE Nb. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
timothy C. Reed & Melody A. Reed 541-441-1928 541-441-8874
ADDRESS FAX NO.
4450 North Bank Rd
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Crescent City CA 95531
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
John A. Short/Water Right Services, LLC 541-389-2837
ADDRESS FAX NO.
PO Box 1830
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E·MAIL
Bend OR 97709 johnshort@usa.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
Transfer a portion of C-95746 to a new place of use and a new point of diversion.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1",
Check One Box

[8J By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that l am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in 0AR 690-380-4010(5); OR Received b OW

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the Y RD
name ofthe municipality or a predecessor; OR

D I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by
condemnation the property to which the water rightproposed for transfer is appurtenant and
have supporting documentation. Salem, OR

AUG 3 1 2021

Applicant signature

Applicant signature

PrintName (and Title ifappl lcable)

Print Name (and Title if appl icable)

Date

Date

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:
• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the

Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation In the area where the water right
is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest
publishing the notice in the following newspaper: Bend Bulletin.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period ofat least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss ofthe
water right (0AR 690-380-6010).

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located?D Yes [gj No IfNO, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (andmailingand/ore-mail
addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) orattach affidavits ofconsent (andmailing and/ore-mail
addresses) from aIf landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s)were conveyed.

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Form - Page 4 of 8



Part 4of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
Timothy C. Reed &MelodyA. Reed 541-441-1928 541-441-8874
ADDRESS FAXNO.
4450 North Bank Rd

- -

CI Ir [e I E-MAIL
CrescentCity 95531
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to representthe applicantin all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESSNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
EJohn A. Short/Water Right Services, LLC 541-389-2837

ADDRESS FAX NO.
PO B0x 1830 1
CITY [so I ZIP I E-MAIL
Bend OR 97709 Johnshort@usa.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORO ER DOCUMENTS Will ALSO BE MAILED.

ECEIVED

UG 2 3 2021

OWRD

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
Transfer a portion of C-90239 to a newplace of use and a new point of diversion.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as"Attachment 1".

Check One Box
~ By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt ofthe draft preliminary determination and prior to

Department approval ofthe transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

D I affi rm the applicant is a municipality as defined in 0RS 540.510(3)(b) andthatthe right is in the
name ofthe municipality or a predecessor; OR

0 I affi rm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and ls acquiring by
condemnation the property to which the water right proposed for transfer ls appurtenant and
have supporting documentation.

By my signature below, I confirm that I understand:
• Prior to Departmentapproval ofthe transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the

Department for publication ofa notice in a newspaper with general clrculatlon In the area where the water right
ls located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper Is available, I suggest
publishing the notice In the following newspaper: Bend Bulletin.

• Amendments to the applicatlon may only be made In response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the appllcatlon to address any
issues identified by the Department In the DPD, or to withdraw the appllcatlon. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change In place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss ofthe
water right (0AR 690-380-6010).

I (we) aff irm thatthe Information contained In this appllcatloJls true and accurate.> Zr»ft.gi a

Is the applicantthe sole owner ofthe land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located?0 Yes ~ No I/NO, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (andmailing and/or e-mail
addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's)orattach affidavits ofconsent (andmalflng and/ore-mail
addresses)from alt landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed.

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 4 of8 TACS



Check thefollowing boxes thatapply:
~ The applicant is responsible forcompletion ofchange(s). Notices and correspondence should

continue to be sent tothe applicant.

D The receiving landownerwill be responsible forcompletingthe proposed change(s) afterthe
final order is issued. Copies ofnotices and correspondence should be sent tothis landowner.

D Both the receiving landownerand applicant will be responsible for completion ofchange(s).
Copies ofnotices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands inthis transfer application in the process ofbeing sold?D Yes []No

IfYES, and you know whothe new landownerwill be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. Ifyou do not know who the new landownerwill be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed forat a laterdate.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belongtothe new owner,
unless a sale agreement orotherdocument states otherwise. Formore information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF[rransfer Property Transactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

n/a
ADDRESS FAX NO.

Cl1Y I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

Describe anyspecial ownership circumstances here:

D Check here if any ofthe water rights proposed fortransfer are orwill be locatedwithin orserved by
an irrigation orotherwaterdistrict. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

IT STATE I ZIP
D Check here ifwaterfor any ofthe rights supplied undera waterservice agreement orother

contract forstored waterwith a federal agency orother entity.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

Deschutes County Community Development 117 NW Lafayette Ave

CITY STATE I ZIP
Bend OR 97703

~ Tomeet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
/ corporation, ortribal governments within whose jurisdiction waterwill be diverted, conveyed or used.

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Form- Page 5 of8 RECEIVED
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 95746

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 26.9 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

__ gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. The Authorized POD is located in the SWSW,
Section 34,123s R9E, WM, and has a capacity to divert the entire water right in Certificate 95746,
which can reach 26.9 during the peak irrigation season.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)­ ,,

Tax

POD/POA ls this POD/POA IfPOA, OWRD Lot, Measured Distances
Nameor Authorized on Well Log ID# DLC

theCertificate or (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¾¼ or
(froma recognized

Number survey corner)is itProposed? Tag#L-) Gov't II
Lot_

POD
l:8J Authorized s 9 I E 34 SW I SW 550' N, 1150' E ofSW Cor
D Proposed Sec 34

POD
LJ Authorized ls 9 i E

25 NE I NW 560' S, 50' W ofNCor
1:81 Proposed Sec 25

LJ Authorized
I l[] Proposed

L_J Authorized I
'

[]Proposed I I
Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

67 Place of Use (POU) □ Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

□ Character of Use (USE) □ Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

8 Point of Diversion (POD) □ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

□ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) □ Substitution (SUB)

□ Surface Water POD to Ground Water □ Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

0 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

~ No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Salem, OR

AUG 3 1 202l
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofChanges to Water Right Certificate # 95746
List the change proposed for the acreage in each ¼ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

y

AUG 3 1 2021

Salem, OR

Rec

Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 7 of 8

Additional remarks:

Revised 11/6/2019

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES proposed The listing as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of thewater right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/
Gvt Type of USE POA(s) (name Priority previous Gvt NewType of POA(S) to PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼¼ Tax Lot [Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ "ax Lot Lot or Acres be used
DLC Certificate or number Date DLC USE (from Date

from Table 1) Table 1) I-
EXAMPLE

2 s 9 E 15 NE Nw 1oo l 15.0 lrnjgatJQfi'l Po ro 1901 lll 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD #5 1901#2 l ta.r--

2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 POD#6 1901
ll -· -

101 5.6 IR AUTH POD 1897 POU/POD 22 s 9 E 25 NE NW 1703 7.0 IR PROP.
189722 s 10 E 27 SW SE POD

II II II II 34 NE SW 2803 1.4 II t t II

I

-

I

I

TOTALACRES: 7.0 TOTAL ACRES: 7.0 --eived D OVVr



Certificate# 95746
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrati0ns asso<::iated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? D Yes ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: n/a.

~ Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
/ primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # n/a; Received by OWRD
Surface water primary Certificate # N/A.

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # N/A

AUG 3 1 2021

Salem, OR
For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

[] we log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. Forproposedwells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposedor Iswell If anexisting Perforated Static.water
Source Well -specific

Authorized already well: Totalwell Casing Casing Seal
orscreened levelof

aquifer rate(isor
POA OWRDWell Inter.vats depth(s) completed gpm). Iflessbuilt? IDTag No.

depth Diameter (feet) (intervals) intervals well (sand,gravel,
than fullrateNameor (YesorNo) (in feet) basalt, etc.)Number e. L- (in-feet) ofwater right

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Ferm - Page 8 of8 TACS



Application for Water Right
Transfer • ..
Consent by Deeded Landowner

sfvOregon Water ResourcesDepartmenta_}\ 725 summer streetNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

State of Colorado

County of

)
)ss
)

I Michael LeBeau inmy/our capacity as owner,

mailing address 2838 N Jackson St, Denver, CO 80?05,

telephone number 503-740-8325, duly sworn depose and say that upon issuance of a final order

approving the proposed transfer, I consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate

Number 90239 described in a Transfer Application (T-TBD) submitted by Timothy & Melody

Reed, on the property in tax lot number(s) 2803 & 101, Section 34 & 27, Township 22

Date-A±t.A • £
Signature ofAffiant

South, Range lQ East, W.M., located at N / A
(site address)

Signature of Affiant Date

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this} day of _«
JACOB BROOKS
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20214015331

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 2025
My commission CXDITCS

Revised 9/2/ I 0

RECEIVED
AUG 2 3 202l

OWRD



Land Use
Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, SuiteA
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.slaie.or.us

Applicant(s): Timothy &Melodv Reed

Mailing Address: 4450 North Bank Rd

City: Crescent City State: CA Zip Code: 95531 Daytime Phone:

RECEIVED
AUG 2 3 2021

OWRD
A. Land and Location
Please include the following information forall tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed Applicants formunicipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot II Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

22S 9E 25 NENW 1703 EFULA&FP [d Divered [] conveyed DJ used IR

0Divcned DJ conveyed D used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
D Diverted □Conveyed DJ used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
0 Diverted D Conveyed (Jused-- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is ronosed to be diverted. conve ed. and/orused ordevelo
Deschutes County.

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type ofapplication to be fiJed with the WaterResources Department:
D Permit to Use orStoreWater []waterRight Transfer
D Limited WaterUseLicense D Allocation ofConserved Water

0 Permit Amendment orGround WaterRegistrationModification
[] Exchange ofWater

Source ofwaler: 0 Reservoir/Pond DGround Water 1:81 Surface Water (name)LittleDeschutesRiyer

Estimated quantity ofwaterneeded: 0.175 1:81 cubic feet per second D gallons perminute D acre-fee

Intended use ofwater: l:8J Irrigation
DMunicipal

Briefly describe:

D Commercial
D Quasi-Municipnl

D Industrial
D Instream

D Domes_tic for houschold(s)
Douser

Permanent transfer ofa portion ofwater right certificate C-90239 to a new place ofuse and
a new point ofdiversion.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use InformationForm cannot be completed while youwait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

Sec bottom of Page 3.»

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form- Page 2 of3 \VR/FS



For Local Government l!Jse Only

RECEIVED

AUG 2 3 2021

Thefollowing section must be completedbyaplanning officialfromeachcounty and city lis.ted u111~s thep.!Qj~t w.illbe 1o9i)!YRD
entirely withinthe city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency mustcompletethis fqrm. This deals only with theloeal
land-use plan. Do not includeapproval for activities suchasbuilding or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

!RI Land uses to be served by tire proposed ,vateruses (ineli.fclingp10PQse.d co.ristru~tion) are allowq_d outrightqr <!.re notregulated by
yourcomprehensive plan. Ci Le applicable ordinance s.ection(s):

DLanduses to be served by the proposedwater uses (indutling proposed construction) involvediscretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the tablebelow, (Please attachdocumentation ofapplicableland-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanyingfindings are suffi,cient) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, ApplicablePlan Policies& Land-Use Approval:(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References
permits, etc.)

□0bt11incd GIBeing Pursued□ Dcnied D NotBciogPursued

0 0blnincd D BeingPursued
□Denied D NolBeingPursued

[]oained D BeingPursued
0 Denied D Not BeingPursued

0 Ob.lained 0BeingPursued
□Dcnied D Not Bcin.i..Pursued

□ Obtained DJ BeingPursued□Denied []NotBeingPursued

Local governments are invited to ex-press special land-use concerns ormake recoJl11ilendations to theWaterResources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheel

I See attached letter.

Name: Caroline House e5tan1Pam"fi CJ:!glfli!ly , 1111od by Cnrdlno Hausa ,Use<•
[. gjg_cion»ions+saw.so. 6/24/2021

Signature: Caroline House, Usersgghi6vi-sow. PIone: 541-388-6667pate: '+t U
l=cii11oil2021.06.24 09:34:43-07'011

GovernmentEntity: Deschutes County- Planning Division
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and relum it to theapplicant If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days fromtheWaterResourcesDepartment's notice date to return the cornpletedL.and Us!,': lnfomiation
FormorWRD may presume the land use associatedwithU1c propose~d use o.,fwat~ris eomp<]tible with local comprehensiveplans.

.e
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:-------------------------------------

City orCounty:. _ Staff contact:----------------~....
Signature: Phone:. Date: _

Reviscd2/8/2010 1-'inrJ Us.o Informntion Form - Pngo 3 of 3 WRtFS



RECEIVED
AUG 2 3 2021

OWRD
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

June 24, 2021
247-21-000573-PS

Tax Map: 22-09-00, TL 1703
Address: 50750 Masten Road, La Pine, OR 97739
Zoning: Exclusive Farm Use - La Pine Subzone (EFU-LA) / Flood Plain Zone (FP) and Landscape
Management (LM) and Wildlife Area (WA) Combining Zones.

Request: The applicant has requested a Land Use Compatibility Statement (LUCS) for a water right
transfer. The intended use of the surface water is for irrigation purposes.

Land Use Compatibility Statement: Staff interprets the applicant's request as a new proposal for
crop/pasture irrigation. Deschutes County Code (DCC) defines "agricultural use" and "farm use" as:

"Agricultural use" means any use of land, whetherfor profit or not, related to raising, harvesting
and selling crops or by thefeeding, breeding, management andsale of or the produce of, livestock,
poultry, fur bearing animals or honeybees orfor dairying and the sale of dairy products or any
other agricultural or horticultural use or animal husbandry or any combination thereof not
specifically covered elsewhere in the applicable zone. Agricultural use includes the preparation
and storage of the products raised on such land for human and animal use and disposal by
marketing or otherwise. Agricultural use also includes the propagation, cultivation, maintenance
and harvesting of aquatic species. Agricultural use does not include the use of land subject to the
provisions of ORS chapter 321, except land used exclusivelyforgrowing cultured Christmas trees.

"Farm use" means the current employment of landfor the primary purpose of obtaining a profit
In money by raising, harvesting and selling crops or by the feeding, breeding, management and
sale of or the produce of, livestock, poultry, fur-bearing animals or honeybees orfor dairying and
the sale of dairy products or any other agricultural or horticultural use or animal husbandry or
any combination thereof "Farm use" includes the preparation, storage and disposal by marketing
or otherwise of the products or by-products raised on such landfor human or animal use. "Farm
Use" also includes the current employment of the land for the primary purpose of obtaining a
profit in money by stabling or training equines, including but not limited to, providing riding
lessons, training clinics and schooling shows. "Farm use" also includes the propagation,
cultivation, maintenance and harvesting of aquatic species and bird and animal species to the
extent allowed by the rules adopted by the State Fish and Wildlife Commission. "Farm use"
includes the on-site construction and maintenance of equipment and facilities used for the
activities described above. "Farm use" does not include the use of land subject to the provisions
of ORS chapter 321, except land used exclusively forgrowing cultured Christmas trees as defined
in ORS 215.203(3). Current employment of the land forfarm use also includes those uses listed
under ORS 215.203(2)(b).

11 7 NW Lafayette Avenue, Bend, Oregon 97703 P.O. Box 6005, Bend, OR97708-6005
2(541) 388-6575 @cdd@deschutes.org @www.deschutes.org/cd



This LUCS only confirms the use of irrigation water f©r an "agricultural use conducted without
establishing or utilizing a structure" and/or "farm use" is allowed outright on the subject property.

This LUCS does not review or approve:

• Construction of buildings or fencing,
• Earthmoving or construction in floodplains,
• Earthmoving, construction, or vegetation changes in wetlands,
• Surface mining, and/or
• Other primary or accessory uses regulated by the Deschutes County Catie

Each of the listed uses would require separate land use permits and/or building permits, which are
not covered by this LUCS.

For more information, please contact the Deschutes County Planning Division at 541-388-6560/
planning@deschutes.org.

RECEIVED
AUG 2 3 2021

OWRD

247-21-000573-PS Page 2 of 2



Application for WaterRight
Transfer
Evidence ofUse Affidavit

~

.... Oregon Water lks~g;s Dep_aitincnt
725 SummerStreetNE,SuiteAS/ ±.gee:rans? EE23 (503) 986-0900

ooa$ www.wrd.state.or.us

Please printlegibly or type. Be as-specific as possible. Attach additional pages-if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State ofOregon

CountyofDESCHUTES)

)
) ss

I, JOIN_ASnoRr, inmy capacity asWATERRIGHTSPECIALIST,

mailing address POBox 1830BEND.OR97709

telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge ofthe exerciseor status ofthewater right is based on (check one):

Received by OWRD

AUG 3 1 202

Salem, OR

[] Personal observation [8] l'rofeS:Sipnal expertise

2. I attest that
[] waterwas used during theprevious fiveyears on the entire place ofuse for

Certificate#;OR ·

~ My knowledge is specific to the use ofwaterat the followinglocations within the last fiveyears:

Certificate # Township Range 1Mer Sec ¼ ¼e Gov'tLot Acres
~ orDLC ]ifannlicable.)

95746 22 s 10 E WM 27 SW SE 5.6
« " " " «« "' 34 NE SW 1.4

OR

□
□

□
□

Confirming Certificate# has been issuedwithin thepast fiveyears; OR
Partor all ofthewater rightwas leased instream at some timewithin the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: Ifthe entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence ofuse is neededfor theportion not leased instream.); OR

Thewater right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that apresumption offorfeiture for
non-usewouldberebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

Waterhasbeen used at the actual current point ofdiversion or appropriation formore than
10 years for Certificate #(ForHistoric POD/POA Transfers)

(continueson reverse side)

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUseAffidavit -.Pnge 1 of2 FS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops,pasture, etc.): PASTURE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one ormore ofthe documents shown in the table below to support the
above statements, my app ·cation will be considered incomplete.

8-28-20l
Date

Signed and swor to or amired) before me his _'_ aay or Avg>t _, 24_.

OFFICIAL STAMP
LINDA LEE MILLER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1013752

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESJULY 12, 2025 My Commission Expires:,Joly \2, 20Z5

-
Supporting Documents Examples

-· - -
LJ Copy of a water right certificate thathas been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued withinthe last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
L_J Copies of receipts fromsales of irrigated crops • Power usage records forpumps associated with irrigationor for expenditures related to use ofwater

use. • Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• FarmersCo-op sales receipt

L_J Records such. as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for waterdelivereddistrict records, NRCS farmanagement plan, or
records ofotherwater suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS FannUsage Deduction Report

• Agricultural StabilizationPlan

• CREP Report

~Aerial photos containing sufficientdetail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas ofa
establish location and date ofphotograph water right

Ifthe photograph docs notprintwith a "date stamp" or without
the source being identified, tbe date ofthe photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD--www.wrd.state.or.us
GoogleEarth - earth.google.com
TerraScrver- www.terraserver.com

L_J Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 vears

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence of Use A[davit - Page 2 of2

Received by OWRD
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Land Use
Information Form

£
T

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us RECEIVED

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

AU6 2 3 2021

OWRD

In orderforyour application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your waterright will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while
youwait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received byWRD without the Land Use Form or
the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your applicationwillnot be approved
without land use approval.

This form isNOT required if:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permit amendment, orground water
registration modification, and all ofthe foUowing apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use orwithin an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change in place ofuse only;
c) The change does not involve the placement ormodification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion,

impoundment, distribution facilities, waterwells and well houses; and
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for ormodifying a water
right. The WaterResources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in landuses that are incompatible with your comprehensiveplan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD'swater rights process andprovide
additional comment opportunities. Youwill have 30 days from the date ofthe notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. Ifno land-use information is received from youwithin that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed waterright is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the WaterResources Department. Ifyou have any questions concerning this form, please
contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 2/8/2010 Land UseInformation Form- Page 1 of3 WR/FS



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

September 15, 2021

TIMOTHY C. AND MELODY A. REED
4450 NORTH BANK RD
CRESCENT CITY, CA 95531

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-13806

On August 23, 2021, OWRD received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $2450.00. Our receipt number 136237 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to determine if a fish screen is needed.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under 0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water in the new
place of use or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving the transfer application
has been issued by the Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you
should continue to use the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, Jeremy T. Giffin (via email}
John A. Short, Agent
Deschutes County

Enclosure



Regular Transfer Process (including "Proving Up" on the changes)
OAR 690 Division 380

Application Received Period for developing authorized changes
{required information included) ,--

begins as soon as an order is issued
... approving the changes. If the certificate

Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, and has been cancelled the right goes into an

Groundwater staff and ODFW as appropriate inchoate state.

... i
Notice of Application in WRD Deadline for completion of the changes.

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial
(30-day Comment Period) use under terms and conditions of the

i order by the deadline or request an

Review of the status of the right and the potential
extension of time, or inform the
department that he does not intend to

for enlargement or injury to other rights

i+
Draft Preliminary Determination If the applicant decides not to

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA,
denied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an
sent to applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the

lands where the transfer right is. original POD/POA and issue a

i new certificate. However, if any
other type of change is not

Applicant Review of completed, the transferred
Draft Preliminary Determination portion of the right is forfeited.

(Opportunity for applicant to submit a report of land ownership
and modify or withdraw proposed transfer-at least 30 days r

.,
An order may be issued, grantingi an extension of time for

Preliminary Determination Issued completing the changes.
I

ki '

Notice of Preliminary Determination Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial
in WRD Weekly Notice and, if statutorily required, in newspaper Use prepared by a CWRE within one year

once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date
Protest Period ends 30 days after WRD notice, or 30 days after of complete beneficial use. There is no

last date of newspaper publication, whichever is later. provision for extending the deadline for
... + ... submission of the Claim.

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests k
Reroiuod Consent to Received Water Right Services Division reviews

lniurv the Claim, determines whether proof+... has been made and if so, issues a new. ISWR Agency } Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate,
Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being
Case Hearing denying application. transferred ..



INVOICE#
725 Summer St. N.E.Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503)986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 ((ax)

STATEOF OREGON•WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

136221RECEIPT#

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH:

□ 9X825
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

□----

APPLICATION

PERMIT

ronAc [sJ5.o
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

ovo7 cones TO4 \ii391-03 [S
Ou2 omen. «ovopas@c em±Luesemet [Ia35,001,, ggry0243 I/S Lease___ 0244 Mum Watel Mgmt. Plan 0245 eons.Water__

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES,

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSIONOFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUNDWATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE
$

s
$

EXAM FEE
s

0202
0204

0219
0220

$
s
$
s
$

RECORD FEE
$
$

LICENSE FEE
s
$

OTHER (IDENTIFY)---,=------~--------
0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST.START FEE

0211

0210

WELL CONSTSTARTFEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTlffl-----~---------=----"---
I 0607i liREASl!JBiYi 0467 HYDROACTIVITY
0233
0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNWRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

Ll[I
I IIs,=

TREASURY 0:TilrlER / F.llll>C
FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VEND0R ti--------'---
DESCRIPTION _

•• 136221 8a3age fy%rdlea-
Distribution -- WhiteCopy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy • ~tte.uCopy • Fiscal



OREGON

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
TRANSFER REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY

ESTIMATE APPLICATION

ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance
regulatory processes voluntarily requested under the agreement. II
Please contact Transfer Personnel before submitting this request; as the applicationfee is a
non-refundable $125.00fee per request. Checks submittedfor this application shouldbe separate
From Transferfees.

I

The purpose ofthis application is to obtain estimates ofthe costand time required to process a
TransferApplication Request. There is a non-refundable applicationfee of$125.00per request.

REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER

Transfer
El Application Transfer Number T-(381,, FBD

Applicant Information Applicant's Representative/Contact
Name: Timothy C. & Melody A. Reed Water Right Seryices, LLC/Bryce Withers
Address: 4450 North Bank Rd PO Box 1830

Crescent City, CA 95531 Bend, 0R 97709
Phone: 541-441-1928 541-389-2837
Fax:
E-Mail Address: johnshort@usa.com

I understandthe following:
• That upon receiptofmy non-refundable application fee of$125.00, OWRDwill. within fourteen (14) days,

notify me in writing ofthe estimate ofcosts and time frame for the expedited service.
• Thatthis fee covers the reimbursementauthority staff to evaluate and provide the estimate for processing of
the request.

• ThatOWRDwill, within fourteen (14) days, notify me in writing ofthe estimates ofcosts and time frame for the
expedited service.

• That upon receiving the estimate I may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to paythe estimated
cost in advance to initiate the expedited service.

• An incomplete or inaccurate application may delaythe process and increase the cost to process my request.
• Expedited processing does notguarantee a favorable reviewofmyrequest.
• Send completed Application and paymentto:

OregonWater Resources Department
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Program
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

OWRD
I certify that I am the (check one):
(Applicant 2Applicant's Representative2other (Please specify)

Name: Bryce Withers

Signature: __]1t;JL _
OWRD USE ONLY: Reimbursement Authority Number: Rll-,};)\ -23

e0 LSI Wiatt
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Estimate Application Form July 2021

AUG 2 3 2021

RECEIVED



INVOICE i

PERMIT

ifRANSFER

APPLICATION

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(50 ) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lex)

sq.ff3y/ kpsrrd
0244MuniWaterMgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water__

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RES©l:IRCES DEPARTMENT

136829

037,7• coPEes
l''/2one
0243 VS Lease

1083 TREASURY
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REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY
APPLICANT'S AGREEMENT
ContractNumber: R11-321-23

RECEIVED
N0V 1 2 202)

OWRD
This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Timothy and Melody Reed,
hereafter Applicant, hereafter known together as the parties.

OWRD Information Applicant's Information Applicant's Representative

Contact: Kelly Starnes Name: Timothyand Melody Reed Name: Water Right Services, LLC
Title: Transfer Advisor Contact: Contact: Bryce Withers
Address: 725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A Address: 4450 North Bank Rd. Address: P.O. B0x 1830

Salem, 0R 97301-1266 Crescent City, CA 95531 Bend, OR 97709

Phone: 503 986-0886 Phone: (541) 441-1928 Phone: (541) 389-2837
Fax: 503 986-0901 Fax: Fax:
Email: patrick.k_starnes@oregon.gov Email: Email: johnshort@usa.com

Purpose The purpose ofthis Agreement is to expedite the processing ofthe Transfer Application. (Application Number:
T-13806)

1. Authority. The OWRD has been authorized pursuantto ORS 536.055 to enter into a voluntary agreementwith any
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectivelyApplicant) for expediting or enhancing a regulatoryprocess. In
making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicantto paythe full cost ofexpedited process.

2. Restrictions. Applicant and OWRD agree thatthis Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in anyway the decisions
and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise independent judgment consistentwith existing laws and
regulations.

3. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit offunds by the Applicant, thisAgreement
shall become effective on the date on which both parties have.signed the Agreement and the full deposit ofthe
estimated cost ofthe proposed service.

4. Consideration.

a. Applicantshall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. The estimated maximum
reimbursement payable to OWRD under this Agreement is $1,359.48. Applicant agrees to pay the full
amount of$1,359.48 to OWRD prior to commencement ofanywork stated in thisAgreement. This
paymentwill be placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon as costs are actually incurred.
If the actual cost ofperforming the work is less than payments received, OWRDwill refund the unspent
balance. Ifthe actual cost ofprocessing exceeds the estimate,the Applicant can either elect to terminate
thisAgreement or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase in cost.

b. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and filing fees.

5. Confidentiality. Applicant agrees that any information provided to or acquired byOWRD under this Agreementwill be
subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public records.

6. Indemnity. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and Indemnify the State ofOregon, OWRD, and their officers,
employees, and agents from and againstall claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, liabilitles, costs, and expenses of any
nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities of Applicant or its representatives, officers, employees,
contractors, or agents under this Agreement or with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that
the Oregon Water Resources Department cannotand does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory
process.

Transfer ReimbursementAuthority Contract R11-321-23 Page 1 of 2 Revised September 24, 2020.ts



7. Termination. Applicant may request to terminate this agreement only in writing at anytime during the process. The
Applicant agrees to pay for the work done by OWRD up until the time ofthe written termination request. OWRD, upon
receiving such written termination request from the Applicant, will refund any unspentbalance.

8. Funds Authorized and Available. By its execution ofthis Agreement, Applicants certify thatsufficient funds are
authorized and available to cover the expenditures contemplated by this Agreement.

9. Duration of Estimate. The Estimate ofTime to completion is approximately 120 days once this Agreementhas been fully
executed and paymentofthe estimated cost deposited. Ifthe Applicant's Agreement is not received by the Department
within thirty (30) days ofmailing the Agreement, the Applicantmay need to re-apply for a newestimate. NOTE: Any time
estimate is approximate; No guarantee of Final Order Issuance ofa date is certain. Duration estimates do not include any
statutorywaiting periods.

10. Completion Date. OWRD, by the execution ofthis Agreementdoes notguarantee the completion date indicated in this
Agreement. Completion date is only an estimate and may be affected by the Department's workload, issues arising from
the processing ofthe requested services and Applicant's timely response to requests for additional information.
IMPORTANT: Due to COVID-19 and actions taken by the State ofOregon to facilitate teleworking as a tool to help
preventthe spread ofthe disease, Department processes for ReimbursementAuthority may be unavoidably delayed.

11. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for the convenience only and in no way define, limit, or
describe the scope, or intent, ofany provision ofthis Agreement.

12. Amendment and Merger. The terms ofthis Agreementshall not be waived, altered, modified, supplemented, or
amended in any manner whatsoever, except by written instrument signed by both parties. Such waiver, consent,
modification or change, ifmade, shall be effective only In the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. There
are no understandings, agreements or representations, oral or written, not specified herein regarding this Agreement.

13. Signatures. All parties, by the authorized representative's signature below, hereby acknowledge that they have read this
Agreement, understand It and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

For Applicant:

For OWRD: uh2al20z\
Date

Mail signed Agreementto:

Stacy Phillips
OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

RECEIVED
N0V 1 2 2021

OWRD
.l
tI

Transfer ReimbursementAuthority Contract R11-321-23 Page 2 of2 Revised September 24, 2020.ts
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Application for Permanent
Water Right Transfer
Part 1 of 5 -- Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREG O N OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

WATER Rl:SOURCES www.oregon.gov/OWRD
DEPARTMENT

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required
attachments are not completed and included. RECE

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section. ED
AUG 2 3 2021

OWRD
Part 3- Application Fee, payable by check to the OregonWater Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 - Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: Howmanywater rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: 90239

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
Affidavit(s} of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.}

Supplemental Form D - For water rights served byor issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.
Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub} from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a} a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c} the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.
Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.
Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

6
~

d Js

(] so
4 LJa

Jv
] Jo

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable]
1:8] Part 1- Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2- Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.

(For Staff Use Only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Date:_/__}__

Map not included or incomplete
Evidence ofUse Form not enclosed or incomplete

_ Part__ ls incomplete

_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete

Additional signature(s} required
Other/Explanation _

Staff: 503-986-0

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Form - Page 1 of8 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE# 90239

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 26.9 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. The Authorized POD is located in the SWSW,
Section 34, 123SR9E, WM, and has a capacity to divert the entire water right in Certificate 90239,
which can reach 26.9 during the peak irrigation season.

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
POD/POA Is this POD/POA IfPOA, OWRD Lot, Measured Distances
Name or Authorized on Well loglDI# DLC

the Certificate or (orWell ID Twp Rng Sec )0~ or
(from a recognized

Number Is ItProposed? Tag-) survey corner)Gov't
Lot

POD
[Authored

23 s 9 IE 34 SW SW
550N, 1150' E ofSWCor

[]roposed Sec 34

POD
LJ Authorized

22 s 9 E 25 NE NW 560' S, 50'WofN Cor
[Q Proposed Sec2S

LJ Authorized
[]Proposed

U Authorized I
[]Proposed I

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

C8] Place of Use (POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

[] character of Use (USE) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

C8] Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [] substitution (SUB}

D Surface Water POD to Ground water [] Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

0 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

C8] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 6 of 8

RECEIVED
AUG 2 3 202)

OWRD
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransferStaff.

Table 2. Description ofChanges to Water Right Certificate # 90239
List the change proposed forthe acreage in each %. Ifmore than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
Ifthere is more than one POD/POA involved In the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthewater right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.
I, 'CODES"from POD(s)/

Gvt Type ofUSE POD(s) or previous Gvt NewType of P0A(s) toTwp Rng Sec ¼¼ traxLot lot or Acres listed on POA(s) (name Priority page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ TaxLot Lot or/Acres be used Priority
or number Date USE DateDLC Certificate DLC (from

l
fromTable 1)

II _ Table 1)
-

EXAMPLE -
I POD#1 POD I ,r.

2 s 9 E 15 NE /NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 1901 POU/POD 2 s s E 1 NW 'NW 500 1 10.0 POD#5 1901
,. #2 II -- ~ ra a

E2ls 9 2 SW1 NW 500 5.0 POD#6 1901-
22 s 10 E 27 SW SE 101 5.6 IR AUTH POD 1897 POU/POD 22 s 9 E 25 NE NW 1703 7.0 IR PROP. 1897POD
If It If t 34 NE SW 2803 1.4 " H H It

,_

TOTALACRES: 7.0 TOTALACRES: 7.0

Additional remarks: C-90239 is subject to a proposed lnstreamTransfer, T-13456, currently under review by OWRD.

Revised 11/6/2019 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 7 of8 RECEIVED

AUG 2 3 2021

QWRD



Certificate# 90239
For Place of Useor Character of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, wateruse permits orground water registrations associated
with the "from" orthe "to" lands?D Yes 12] No
IfYES, list the certificate, wateruse permit, or ground water registration numbers: n/a.r'\pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
/ , primary right proposed fortransfermust be included in the transferorbe cancelled. Any change

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground watersupplemental irrigation will be substituted forsurface waterprimary irrigation)

Ground watersupplemental Permit or Certificate # n/a;
Surface waterprimary Certificate # N/A,

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use

Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #N/A

For a change in point(s} of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) ofappropriation:

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposedwell(s)that are clearly labeled and associated
with the correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and onthe accompanying application map.
Tip: You maysearch forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

[] oescnbe the construction ofthe authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 foranywells that do not
have a well log. Forproposed wells notyet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate11 for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommendsyou consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certifiedwater right examinerto assistwith assemblingthe information necessaryto
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) ofAppropriation
Anywell(s) in this listingmust be clearlytied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing ofyourtransfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary forthe department to assesswhetherthe proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) ofappropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposedor lswell hfan existing Perforated Staticwater Source Well -specific
Authorized already

well: Totalwell Casi ng Casing Seal or screened levelof aquifer rate (fsor
POA butt? OWRDWell depth Diameter Intervals depth(s) Intervals completed (sand, gravel, gpm). lfless

Nameor IDTag No. (feet) (Intervals) well than ful rate
Number (Yesor No) L-

(infeet) [in feet) basalt, etc.) ofwater right

Revised 11/6/2019 PermanentTransfer Application Form-Page 8 of8
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence ofUse Affidavit

OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly ortype. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached. RECEIVED

State of Oregon

~ Personal observation

)
) ss

] Professional expertise

AUG 2 3 2021

OWRD
County ofDESCHUTES)

I, JoIIN_ASORT, in my capacity as WATERRIGHIT SPECIALIST

mailing addressPOBox 1830BEND, OR97709

telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

2. I attest that:

[] waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate#_; OR

~ My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ Gov'tLot Acres
orDLC (if applicable)

90239 22 s 10 E WM 27 SW SE 5.6

6 .. " " " " 34 NE SW 1.4

OR
[] Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR
D Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The

instream lease number is: (Note: Ifthe entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page l of 2 FS



OWRD
,20 21.
AUG 2 3 202j

RECEIVED

done,07, Z0zl
Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this O7 day of Jone

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): iBASTIJRE

4. I understand that if I do not attachoneormore of the documents shown inthe table below to support the
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

OFFICIALSTAMP
LINDA LEEMILLER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 966039

MYCOMMISSION EXP!AESAUGUST30, 2021 My CommissionExpires: AqeT 30, 202]

-
SupportingDocuments Examples

D Copy ofa water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirmingwater right certificate that shows issue-date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
D Copies of receipts from sales ofirrigated crops • Power usage records forpumps associated with irrigationorfor expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer orseed bills re.lated to irrigated crops
II ] e Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records forwater delivereddistrict records, NRCS farm management plan, or
Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreementrecords ofotherwater suppliers •1· Beneficial use reports from district

I
l e IRS Farm UsageDeduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREPReport

[QAerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted lo resolve different areas ofa
establish location and date ofphotograph water right.

1fthe photograph does not print witha "d.ate stamp" or without
the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU --www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD -www.wrd.state.or.us
GoogleEarth -earth.google.com
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com

[J Approved Leaseestablishing beneficial use Copy of instreamlease orleasenumber
within the last 5 years

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUse Affidavit - Page 2 of2 . FS
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Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

APOAPOAUSE

Certificate #

Transfer #T­

How many rights to be Transferred?

Surface to
Ground

Supplemental
to Primacy

GovAction

Substitution

Markthe Proposed Changes

Calculated Fee:

Check the Certificate(s)in WRIS

AdditionalObservations:-----------------+--------------,

If OK and complete, check box to the left; if NOT, fill in.

fo1. Is applicant information complete? Have all applicant s listed at th_!:! tbp of the page signed at the bottom?

If no, what is missing? Whose signature is mis.sing?==-----------------

□ 2. Does applicant indicate the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Is a Form I) included?~­
Name of the district:

• rt 5 of application, _h_a'_s -th_e_.a_p_p_li-ca_n_t_(s-) -co_m__ -pl-e-te_d_t_h_e_e_n-ti-re-: p_a_g_e_a_n_d_d_0-es-th_e_i-nf_o_r_m_a-ti_o_n_m_a-tc-hr 3
the description of the explanation of the reasons for transfer on Part 4 of the application?

Is there only one (1) water right included in this transfer application?
If no, are the criteria of 0AR 690-380-3220 for more than one WR met? Yes or Nb _

If no, then the transfer application CANNOT be accepted. See attached "3220" Decision Tree Flowchart.

If no, you may need to contact the applicant or agent? _

•
D 5. For multiple certific'ates do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own

\ t( separate completed Part 5 tables 1 &22
~ Yf no, which certificate{s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables 1 & 2? _

Is the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements?
If no, what is missing? . Map waiver inc:luded? D Yes D No

If a change in point of appropriation (POA), have the well logs been included? [] N/A.

D 8. If a change in place of use (POU) within Umatilla County, have the applicant(s) provided a
Supplemental Form U?JrN/A.

d 9. If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), ACCEPT the application.t Put this application intake completeness check sheet in the transfer folder.

OR: 0 If all boxes to the left are NOT checked, then this application is deficient and CANNOT be accepted.
It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Actions taken: Date: _

Revised 7/14/202



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

FEEWORKSHEET for PERMANENTTRANSFER(exceptSubstitution)
-

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360
Types of change proposed:
D Place of Use II II

[]character of Use
D Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = (2a) I

Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = (2b) f only one change, this will be 0. I

2 Multiply line 2b by $1,090 and enter » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) ) )) 2 0
Number of water rights included in transfer (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (3b)_ifonly one water right this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0
Do you propose to add or change a well, change from a surface water POD to a

well, or Substitute a Suppl GW right for a Primary SW right?
[]No:enter 0 »» » »»» ))» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

[]ves = $480 (4a) I

If YES: enter the number of wells being proposed: (A4b)
IISubtract 1 from the number in line 4b= (4c) Ifonly one well this will be 0.

Multiply line 4c by $410= (Ad) I

4 Add lines 4a and 4d and enter » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?

-

D No: enter O on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))
I)) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see
example below): (5a]

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (5b)
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » I

)) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and
I

5 multiply Sc by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 0

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

l
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?

ID endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to .
fish and wildlife habitat? I

If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » )) ))

7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) » )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 8

Revised7/14/2021
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